
Broadway Local

Effective November 2, 2025

Trains operate from Astoria-Ditmars Blvd, Queens, to Coney Island-Stillwell Av, Brooklyn, at all times. N trains in 

Manhattan operate along Broadway and across the Manhattan Bridge to and from Brooklyn. Trains in Brooklyn operate 

along 4 Avenue, then through Borough Park and Gravesend. Trains typically operate local in Queens and express in 

Manhattan and Brooklyn. Late night trains operate local in Manhattan and to/from Brooklyn via Whitehall St-South Ferry, 

Manhattan. Weekends, N trains operate local in Manhattan.

Timetables only shows key stops, known as timepoints, along the route where trains are scheduled to start, end, or leave at a 

specific time.

Bold times denote p.m. hours.

Reference notes
local: Trip makes local stops in Manhattan and Brooklyn.• 

Mon: Trip only runs on Mondays.• 

xMon: Trip does not run on Mondays.• 

lcl-B: Trip makes local stops in Brooklyn.• 

+: Trip makes local stops between 36 St and 59 St.• 

lcl-M: Trip makes local stops in Manhattan.• 

Holiday schedule
New Years Day, Memorial Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day: Sunday schedule.• 

Martin Luther King Day, Presidents Day, Independence Day: Saturday schedule.• 

Fare information
Tap and ride with your contactless credit or debit card, smartphone, wearable device, or OMNY Card. Use the same card or 

device for both legs of your trip to get a free transfer. OMNY Card vending machines are available at all stations.

• 

MetroCard continues to be accepted, but sales will end on December 31, 2025.• 

Children under 44 inches tall ride free when accompanied by an adult.• 

Reduced fares at half the regular price are available for seniors and people with qualifying disabilities.• 

Information in this timetable is subject to change without notice. Special schedules are frequently in effect to allow for construction. Visit www.mta.info or use 

the MTA App to view the latest service alerts.

MTA is committed to providing non-discriminatory service to ensure that no person is excluded from participation in, or denied the benefits of, or subjected to 

discrimination in the receipt of its services on the basis of race, color or national origin as protected by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 ("Title VI"). 

To request more information about Title VI or to submit a written complaint if you believe that you have been subjected to discrimination, you may contact the 

Office of Equal Employment Opportunity, 130 Livingston Street, 3rd Floor, Brooklyn, NY 11201. 

You also have the right to file a complaint with the U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Transit Administration, Office of Civil Rights, Attention: 

Complaint Team, East Building 5th Floor – TCR, 1200 New Jersey Avenue SE, Washington, DC 20590.

Page 1 of 20



Weekdays to Queens
N

o
te

s

C
o

n
ey

 Is
la

n
d

 
S

ti
llw

el
l A

v
86

 S
t

K
in

g
s 

H
w

y

59
 S

t

36
 S

t

A
tl

an
ti

c 
A

v 
B

ar
cl

ay
s 

C
tr

C
an

al
 S

t 
(Q

 p
la

tf
o

rm
)

W
h

it
eh

al
l S

t 
S

o
u

th
 F

er
ry

C
an

al
 S

t 
(R

 p
la

tf
o

rm
)

34
 S

t 
H

er
al

d
 S

q
T

im
es

 S
q

 
42

 S
t

57
 S

t 
7 

A
v

96
 S

t

L
ex

in
g

to
n

 A
v/

59
 S

t

Q
u

ee
n

sb
o

ro
 P

la
za

39
 A

v 
D

u
tc

h
 K

ill
s

A
st

o
ri

a 
D

it
m

ar
s 

B
lv

d

local Mon 12:17 12:21 12:23 12:36 12:41 12:50 1:01 1:09 1:17 1:19 1:22 1:26 1:34 1:36 1:44

local xMon 12:17 12:21 12:23 12:36 12:41 12:50 1:02 1:10 1:18 1:20 1:23 1:27 1:35 1:37 1:45

local Mon 12:37 12:41 12:43 12:56 1:01 1:10 1:21 1:29 1:37 1:39 1:42 1:46 1:54 1:56 2:04

local xMon 12:37 12:41 12:43 12:56 1:01 1:10 1:22 1:30 1:38 1:40 1:43 1:47 1:55 1:57 2:05

local Mon 12:57 1:01 1:03 1:16 1:21 1:30 1:41 1:49 1:57 1:59 2:02 2:06 2:14 2:16 2:24

local xMon 12:57 1:01 1:03 1:16 1:21 1:30 1:42 1:50 1:58 2:00 2:03 2:07 2:15 2:17 2:25

local 1:17 1:21 1:23 1:36 1:41 1:50 2:02 2:10 2:18 2:20 2:23 2:27 2:35 2:37 2:45

local 1:37 1:41 1:43 1:56 2:01 2:10 2:22 2:30 2:38 2:40 2:43 2:47 2:55 2:57 3:05

local 1:57 2:01 2:03 2:16 2:21 2:30 2:42 2:50 2:58 3:00 3:03 3:07 3:15 3:17 3:25

local 2:17 2:21 2:23 2:36 2:41 2:50 3:02 3:10 3:18 3:20 3:23 3:27 3:35 3:37 3:45

local 2:37 2:41 2:43 2:56 3:01 3:10 3:22 3:30 3:38 3:40 3:43 3:47 3:55 3:57 4:05

local 2:57 3:01 3:03 3:16 3:21 3:30 3:42 3:50 3:58 4:00 4:03 4:07 4:15 4:17 4:25

local 3:17 3:21 3:23 3:36 3:41 3:50 4:02 4:10 4:18 4:20 4:23 4:27 4:35 4:37 4:45

local 3:37 3:41 3:43 3:56 4:01 4:10 4:22 4:30 4:38 4:40 4:43 4:47 4:55 4:57 5:05

local 3:57 4:01 4:03 4:16 4:21 4:30 4:42 4:50 4:58 5:00 5:03 5:07 5:15 5:17 5:25

local 4:17 4:21 4:23 4:36 4:41 4:50 5:02 5:10 5:18 5:20 5:23 5:27 5:35 5:37 5:45

local 4:37 4:41 4:43 4:56 5:01 5:10 5:22 5:29 5:37 5:39 5:42 5:46 5:52 5:54 6:02

local 4:57 5:01 5:03 5:16 5:21 5:30 5:42 5:49 5:57 5:59 6:02 6:06 6:11 6:13 6:21

lcl-B 5:17 5:23 5:25 5:38 5:43 5:52 6:02 6:09 6:11 6:15 6:19 6:24 6:27 6:35

lcl-B 5:23 5:27 5:30 5:42 5:48 5:56 6:08 6:16 6:18 6:21 6:25 6:30 6:32 6:40

lcl-B 5:35 5:39 5:42 5:54 6:00 6:09 6:19 6:26 6:28 6:32 6:36 6:40 6:43 6:51

5:50 5:53 6:06 6:10 6:18 6:28 6:35 6:37 6:40 6:44 6:49 6:51 6:59

5:55 5:59 6:02 6:15 6:19 6:27 6:37 6:46 6:48 6:52 6:56 7:00 7:03 7:11

6:09 6:12 6:25 6:29 6:37 6:47 6:56 6:58 7:02 7:06 7:10 7:13 7:21

6:15 6:19 6:22 6:35 6:39 6:47 6:57 7:06 7:08 7:12 7:16 7:21 7:23 7:31

6:28 6:31 6:44 6:48 6:56 7:07 7:16 7:18 7:22 7:26 7:30 7:33 7:41

6:32 6:36 6:39 6:52 6:56 7:04 7:14 7:23 7:25 7:29 7:33 7:38 7:41 7:49

6:44 6:47 7:00 7:04 7:12 7:23 7:30 7:32 7:36 7:40 7:44 7:47 7:55

6:48 6:52 6:55 7:08 7:12 7:20 7:30 7:37 7:39 7:43 7:47 7:52 7:54 8:02

6:54 6:58 7:01 7:16 7:20 7:28 7:39 7:46 7:48 7:52 7:56 8:00 8:03 8:11

7:07 7:10 7:24 7:28 7:36 7:46 7:53 7:55 7:59 8:03 8:08 8:10 8:18

7:08 7:12 7:15 7:29 7:33 7:42 7:52 7:59 8:01 8:06 8:10 8:14 8:17 8:25

7:19 7:22 7:36 7:40 7:49 7:59 8:06 8:08 8:13 8:17 8:21 8:24 8:32

7:20 7:25 7:28 7:41 7:46 7:54 8:05 8:12 8:14 8:19 8:23 8:27 8:30 8:38

7:32 7:35 7:49 7:53 8:02 8:13 8:22 8:24 8:28 8:32 8:37 8:39 8:47

7:34 7:38 7:41 7:55 7:59 8:08 8:19 8:26 8:28 8:31 8:40

7:40 7:44 7:47 8:01 8:06 8:14 8:25 8:33 8:35 8:39 8:43 8:48 8:50 8:58

7:45 7:49 7:52 8:06 8:11 8:19 8:30 8:38 8:40 8:44 8:48 8:53 8:55 9:03

7:55 7:58 8:11 8:16 8:25 8:36 8:43 8:45 8:50 8:54 8:59 9:02 9:10

7:54 7:58 8:01 8:14 8:19 8:28 8:40 8:47 8:49 8:54 8:58 9:02 9:05 9:13

8:02 8:06 8:09 8:22 8:27 8:35 8:46 8:54 8:56 9:01 9:05 9:09 9:12 9:20

8:11 8:15 8:18 8:32 8:37 8:45 8:56 9:05 9:07 9:12 9:16 9:20 9:23 9:31

8:17 8:21 8:24 8:38 8:43 8:51 9:02 9:10 9:11 9:14 9:23

8:24 8:28 8:31 8:44 8:49 8:57 9:08 9:16 9:18 9:22 9:26 9:30 9:33 9:41

8:32 8:36 8:39 8:53 8:57 9:05 9:16 9:24 9:26 9:30 9:34 9:38 9:41 9:49

8:42 8:46 8:49 9:02 9:07 9:15 9:26 9:33 9:35 9:39 9:43 9:48 9:50 9:58

8:49 8:53 8:56 9:09 9:14 9:22 9:33 9:40 9:42 9:46 9:50 9:54 9:57 10:05

8:55 8:59 9:02 9:16 9:20 9:28 9:39 9:46 9:48 9:52 9:56 10:01 10:03 10:11

9:06 9:10 9:13 9:26 9:31 9:38 9:49 9:56 9:58 10:02 10:06 10:11 10:13 10:21

9:16 9:20 9:23 9:36 9:41 9:48 9:59 10:06 10:08 10:12 10:16 10:21 10:23 10:31
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9:26 9:30 9:33 9:46 9:51 9:58 10:09 10:16 10:18 10:22 10:26 10:31 10:33 10:41

9:35 9:40 9:43 9:56 10:01 10:08 10:19 10:26 10:28 10:32 10:36 10:41 10:43 10:51

9:42 9:47 9:50 10:04 10:08 10:16 10:27 10:34 10:36 10:40 10:44 10:48 10:51 10:59

9:50 9:55 9:58 10:12 10:16 10:24 10:35 10:42 10:44 10:48 10:52 10:57 10:59 11:07

9:59 10:06 10:09 10:22 10:27 10:34 10:45 10:52 10:54 10:58 11:02 11:07 11:09 11:17

10:07 10:14 10:17 10:30 10:35 10:42 10:56 11:03 11:05 11:09 11:13 11:18 11:20 11:28

10:15 10:21 10:24 10:37 10:42 10:49 11:00 11:07 11:09 11:13 11:17 11:24 11:26 11:34

10:22 10:27 10:30 10:44 10:48 10:56 11:07 11:14 11:16 11:20 11:24 11:30 11:32 11:40

10:30 10:35 10:38 10:52 10:56 11:04 11:16 11:23 11:25 11:29 11:33 11:38 11:40 11:48

10:36 10:44 10:47 11:01 11:05 11:13 11:24 11:31 11:33 11:37 11:41 11:45 11:48 11:56

10:44 10:53 10:56 11:10 11:14 11:22 11:33 11:41 11:43 11:47 11:51 11:56 11:58 12:06

10:52 11:00 11:03 11:17 11:21 11:29 11:40 11:47 11:49 11:53 11:57 12:04 12:06 12:14

11:01 11:07 11:10 11:24 11:28 11:36 11:48 11:55 11:57 12:01 12:05 12:10 12:12 12:20

11:09 11:15 11:18 11:32 11:36 11:44 11:55 12:02 12:04 12:08 12:12 12:18 12:20 12:28

11:18 11:23 11:26 11:40 11:44 11:52 12:04 12:11 12:13 12:17 12:21 12:26 12:28 12:36

11:27 11:33 11:36 11:49 11:54 12:01 12:14 12:21 12:23 12:27 12:31 12:35 12:38 12:46

11:35 11:40 11:43 11:57 12:01 12:09 12:20 12:27 12:29 12:33 12:37 12:44 12:46 12:54

11:43 11:49 11:52 12:05 12:10 12:17 12:28 12:35 12:37 12:41 12:45 12:50 12:52 1:00

11:49 11:55 11:58 12:11 12:16 12:23 12:35 12:42 12:44 12:48 12:52 12:58 1:00 1:08

11:57 12:03 12:06 12:19 12:24 12:31 12:44 12:51 12:53 12:57 1:01 1:06 1:08 1:16

12:09 12:14 12:17 12:31 12:35 12:43 12:54 1:01 1:03 1:07 1:11 1:15 1:18 1:26

12:15 12:20 12:23 12:37 12:41 12:49 1:00 1:07 1:09 1:13 1:17 1:24 1:26 1:34

12:21 12:27 12:30 12:43 12:48 12:55 1:08 1:15 1:17 1:21 1:25 1:30 1:32 1:40

12:29 12:35 12:38 12:51 12:56 1:03 1:15 1:22 1:24 1:28 1:32 1:38 1:40 1:48

12:37 12:43 12:46 12:59 1:04 1:11 1:24 1:31 1:33 1:37 1:41 1:46 1:48 1:56

12:49 12:54 12:57 1:11 1:15 1:23 1:34 1:41 1:43 1:47 1:51 1:55 1:58 2:06

12:55 1:00 1:03 1:17 1:21 1:29 1:40 1:47 1:49 1:53 1:57 2:04 2:06 2:14

1:01 1:07 1:10 1:23 1:28 1:35 1:48 1:55 1:57 2:01 2:05 2:10 2:12 2:20

1:09 1:15 1:18 1:31 1:36 1:43 1:55 2:02 2:04 2:08 2:12 2:17 2:19 2:27

1:17 1:23 1:26 1:39 1:44 1:51 2:04 2:11 2:13 2:17 2:21 2:26 2:28 2:36

1:29 1:34 1:37 1:51 1:55 2:03 2:14 2:21 2:23 2:27 2:31 2:35 2:38 2:46

1:35 1:40 1:43 1:57 2:01 2:09 2:20 2:27 2:29 2:33 2:37 2:44 2:46 2:54

1:41 1:47 1:50 2:03 2:08 2:15 2:28 2:35 2:37 2:41 2:45 2:50 2:52 3:00

1:49 1:54 1:57 2:11 2:15 2:23 2:35 2:42 2:44 2:48 2:52 2:58 3:00 3:08

2:00 2:05 2:08 2:22 2:26 2:34 2:44 2:51 2:53 2:57 3:01 3:06 3:08 3:16

2:07 2:13 2:16 2:29 2:33 2:41 2:51 2:58 3:00 3:04 3:08 3:14 3:16 3:24

2:15 2:21 2:24 2:37 2:41 2:49 2:59 3:06 3:08 3:12 3:16 3:21 3:23 3:31

2:23 2:29 2:32 2:45 2:49 2:57 3:07 3:14 3:16 3:20 3:24 3:29 3:31 3:39

2:31 2:37 2:40 2:53 2:57 3:05 3:15 3:22 3:24 3:28 3:32 3:37 3:39 3:47

2:40 2:46 2:49 3:02 3:06 3:14 3:24 3:31 3:33 3:37 3:41 3:46 3:48 3:56

2:49 2:55 2:58 3:11 3:15 3:23 3:35 3:42 3:44 3:48 3:52 3:57 3:59 4:07

2:59 3:04 3:07 3:21 3:25 3:32 3:44 3:51 3:52 3:55 4:06

3:04 3:09 3:12 3:26 3:30 3:37 3:48 3:55 3:57 4:01 4:05 4:09 4:12 4:20

3:12 3:18 3:21 3:34 3:38 3:46 3:56 4:03 4:05 4:10 4:14 4:18 4:21 4:29

3:25 3:30 3:33 3:47 3:51 3:59 4:09 4:16 4:18 4:23 4:27 4:32 4:34 4:42

3:29 3:34 3:37 3:50 3:54 4:02 4:14 4:21 4:22 4:27 4:36

3:39 3:42 3:55 3:59 4:07 4:18 4:25 4:27 4:31 4:35 4:40 4:43 4:51

3:41 3:46 3:49 4:02 4:06 4:14 4:25 4:32 4:34 4:38 4:42 4:47 4:50 4:58

3:46 3:50 3:53 4:07 4:11 4:19 4:29 4:36 4:38 4:41 4:49

3:50 3:55 3:58 4:11 4:15 4:23 4:34 4:41 4:43 4:47 4:51 4:56 4:59 5:07
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3:55 4:00 4:03 4:16 4:20 4:28 4:39 4:46 4:48 4:52 4:56 5:01 5:04 5:12

4:03 4:07 4:10 4:24 4:28 4:36 4:46 4:53 4:55 5:00 5:04 5:09 5:12 5:20

4:11 4:15 4:18 4:32 4:36 4:44 4:54 5:01 5:03 5:08 5:12 5:17 5:20 5:28

4:21 4:25 4:28 4:42 4:46 4:54 5:04 5:12 5:14 5:18 5:23 5:28 5:30 5:39

4:28 4:32 4:35 4:48 4:52 5:00 5:12 5:19 5:21 5:26 5:30 5:35 5:38 5:46

4:33 4:37 4:40 4:53 4:57 5:05 5:16 5:24 5:26 5:30 5:35 5:41 5:44 5:52

4:42 4:46 4:49 5:02 5:06 5:14 5:25 5:33 5:34 5:38 5:46

4:52 4:56 4:59 5:12 5:16 5:24 5:35 5:43 5:45 5:49 5:54 5:59 6:01 6:10

4:59 5:03 5:06 5:20 5:24 5:32 5:43 5:50 5:52 5:57 6:01 6:06 6:09 6:17

5:07 5:11 5:14 5:27 5:31 5:39 5:50 5:58 6:00 6:04 6:09 6:14 6:16 6:25

5:13 5:17 5:20 5:33 5:37 5:45 5:56 6:04 6:06 6:10 6:15 6:20 6:22 6:31

5:19 5:23 5:26 5:40 5:44 5:52 6:04 6:11 6:13 6:18 6:22 6:27 6:30 6:38

5:30 5:34 5:37 5:51 5:55 6:03 6:14 6:21 6:23 6:28 6:32 6:37 6:39 6:48

5:40 5:44 5:47 6:01 6:05 6:13 6:25 6:32 6:34 6:38 6:42 6:47 6:50 6:58

5:46 5:50 5:53 6:07 6:11 6:19 6:30 6:37 6:39 6:43 6:47 6:53 6:56 7:04

5:54 5:58 6:01 6:15 6:19 6:27 6:38 6:45 6:47 6:51 6:55 7:00 7:02 7:11

6:03 6:07 6:10 6:24 6:28 6:36 6:47 6:54 6:56 7:00 7:04 7:09 7:11 7:20

6:13 6:17 6:20 6:34 6:38 6:46 6:57 7:04 7:06 7:10 7:14 7:19 7:21 7:29

6:22 6:26 6:29 6:42 6:47 6:55 7:05 7:13 7:15 7:19 7:23 7:28 7:30 7:38

lcl-B 6:26 6:30 6:33 6:45 6:51 7:00 7:14 7:21 7:23 7:27 7:31 7:36 7:38 7:46

lcl-B 6:40 6:45 6:48 7:01 7:06 7:15 7:32 7:39 7:41 7:45 7:49 7:54 7:56 8:04

lcl-B 6:53 6:57 7:00 7:13 7:18 7:27 7:43 7:50 7:52 7:56 8:00 8:05 8:07 8:15

lcl-B 7:05 7:09 7:12 7:25 7:30 7:39 7:55 8:02 8:04 8:08 8:12 8:17 8:19 8:27

lcl-B 7:16 7:20 7:23 7:35 7:41 7:50 8:07 8:14 8:16 8:20 8:24 8:28 8:31 8:39

lcl-B 7:30 7:36 7:39 7:52 7:57 8:06 8:22 8:29 8:31 8:35 8:39 8:43 8:46 8:54

lcl-B 7:41 7:45 7:48 8:01 8:06 8:15 8:32 8:39 8:41 8:45 8:49 8:54 8:56 9:04

lcl-B 7:51 7:56 7:59 8:11 8:17 8:26 8:42 8:49 8:51 8:55 8:59 9:04 9:07 9:15

lcl-B 8:05 8:09 8:12 8:25 8:30 8:39 8:55 9:02 9:04 9:08 9:12 9:17 9:19 9:27

lcl-B 8:20 8:24 8:27 8:40 8:45 8:54 9:10 9:18 9:20 9:24 9:28 9:32 9:35 9:43

lcl-B 8:30 8:37 8:40 8:52 8:58 9:07 9:23 9:30 9:32 9:36 9:40 9:44 9:47 9:55

lcl-B 8:40 8:44 8:47 9:00 9:05 9:14 9:33 9:40 9:42 9:46 9:50 9:55 9:57 10:05

lcl-B 8:54 8:59 9:02 9:14 9:20 9:29 9:45 9:52 9:54 9:58 10:02 10:06 10:09 10:17

lcl-B 9:05 9:09 9:12 9:24 9:30 9:39 9:55 10:02 10:04 10:08 10:12 10:17 10:19 10:27

lcl-B 9:17 9:21 9:24 9:36 9:42 9:51 10:07 10:14 10:16 10:20 10:24 10:28 10:31 10:39

lcl-B 9:29 9:33 9:36 9:48 9:54 10:03 10:19 10:26 10:28 10:32 10:36 10:40 10:43 10:51

lcl-B 9:41 9:45 9:48 10:01 10:06 10:15 10:31 10:38 10:40 10:44 10:48 10:53 10:55 11:03

lcl-B 9:54 9:58 10:01 10:14 10:19 10:28 10:44 10:51 10:53 10:57 11:01 11:06 11:08 11:16

lcl-B 10:05 10:09 10:12 10:25 10:30 10:39 10:55 11:02 11:03 11:07 11:11 11:16 11:18 11:26

local 10:13 10:17 10:20 10:32 10:38 10:46 11:02 11:12 11:14 11:18 11:22 11:27 11:29 11:37

local 10:30 10:34 10:37 10:50 10:55 11:04 11:14 11:22 11:31 11:32 11:35 11:39 11:44 11:46 11:54

local 10:42 10:46 10:49 11:02 11:07 11:16 11:26 11:34 11:42 11:43 11:46 11:50 11:55 11:57 12:05

local 10:56 11:00 11:02 11:15 11:20 11:29 11:39 11:47 11:55 11:56 11:59 12:03 12:08 12:10 12:18

local 11:09 11:13 11:16 11:28 11:34 11:42 11:53 12:00 12:08 12:10 12:13 12:17 12:21 12:23 12:31

local 11:22 11:26 11:28 11:41 11:46 11:55 12:07 12:15 12:23 12:25 12:28 12:32 12:36 12:38 12:46

local 11:37 11:41 11:43 11:56 12:01 12:10 12:22 12:30 12:38 12:40 12:43 12:47 12:55 12:57 1:05

local 11:57 12:01 12:03 12:16 12:21 12:30 12:42 12:50 12:58 1:00 1:03 1:07 1:15 1:17 1:25
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local 12:10 12:17 12:19 12:24 12:28 12:31 12:32 12:40 12:48 1:01 1:10 1:15 1:28 1:35 1:39

local 12:30 12:37 12:39 12:44 12:48 12:51 12:52 1:00 1:08 1:21 1:30 1:35 1:48 1:55 1:59

local 12:50 12:57 12:59 1:04 1:08 1:11 1:12 1:20 1:28 1:41 1:50 1:55 2:08 2:15 2:19

local 1:10 1:17 1:19 1:24 1:28 1:31 1:32 1:40 1:48 2:01 2:10 2:15 2:28 2:35 2:39

local 1:30 1:37 1:39 1:44 1:48 1:51 1:52 2:00 2:08 2:21 2:30 2:35 2:48 2:55 2:59

local 1:50 1:57 1:59 2:04 2:08 2:11 2:12 2:20 2:28 2:41 2:50 2:55 3:08 3:15 3:19

local 2:10 2:17 2:19 2:24 2:28 2:31 2:32 2:40 2:48 3:01 3:10 3:15 3:28 3:35 3:39

local 2:30 2:37 2:39 2:44 2:48 2:51 2:52 3:00 3:08 3:21 3:30 3:35 3:48 3:55 3:59

local 2:50 2:57 2:59 3:04 3:08 3:11 3:12 3:20 3:28 3:41 3:50 3:55 4:08 4:15 4:19

local 3:10 3:17 3:19 3:24 3:28 3:31 3:32 3:40 3:48 4:01 4:10 4:15 4:28 4:35 4:39

local 3:30 3:37 3:39 3:44 3:48 3:51 3:52 4:00 4:08 4:21 4:30 4:35 4:48 4:55 4:59

local 3:50 3:57 3:59 4:04 4:08 4:11 4:12 4:20 4:28 4:41 4:50 4:55 5:08 5:15 5:19

local 4:10 4:17 4:19 4:24 4:28 4:31 4:32 4:40 4:48 5:01 5:10 5:15 5:28 5:35 5:39

local 4:30 4:37 4:39 4:44 4:48 4:51 4:52 5:00 5:08 5:21 5:30 5:35 5:48 5:55 5:59

local 4:50 4:57 4:59 5:04 5:08 5:11 5:12 5:20 5:28 5:41 5:49 5:55 6:08 6:11 6:15

local 5:10 5:17 5:19 5:24 5:28 5:31 5:33 5:41 5:49 5:59 6:08 6:13 6:26 6:29 6:33

lcl-B 5:30 5:37 5:39 5:44 5:48 5:51 5:53 5:59 6:10 6:19 6:25 6:39 6:42 6:46

lcl-B 5:45 5:52 5:54 5:59 6:03 6:06 6:08 6:14 6:25 6:34 6:40 6:54 6:57 7:01

lcl-B 5:57 6:04 6:06 6:12 6:16 6:19 6:21 6:27 6:38 6:47 6:53 7:07 7:10 7:14

lcl-B 6:07 6:14 6:16 6:21 6:25 6:28 6:30 6:36 6:48 6:57 7:02 7:16 7:19 7:23

lcl-B 6:17 6:24 6:27 6:32 6:36 6:39 6:41 6:47 6:58 7:07 7:12 7:26 7:29 7:33

6:27 6:34 6:36 6:41 6:45 6:48 6:50 6:56 7:07 7:13 7:16 7:31 7:34 7:38

6:37 6:44 6:47 6:52 6:56 6:59 7:01 7:07 7:18 7:24 7:28 7:42 7:45 7:49

6:48 6:55 6:57 7:02 7:06 7:09 7:11 7:17 7:28 7:34 7:38 7:52 7:55 7:59

6:57 7:04 7:07 7:11 7:15 7:18 7:20 7:27 7:38 7:44 7:47 8:02 8:05 8:09

7:07 7:15 7:17 7:22 7:26 7:29 7:31 7:37 7:48 7:54 7:58 8:12 8:16 8:20

7:17 7:24 7:27 7:31 7:35 7:39 7:41 7:47 7:58 8:04 8:08 8:22 8:25 8:29

7:27 7:35 7:37 7:42 7:46 7:49 7:51 7:58 8:09 8:15 8:18 8:33 8:36 8:40

7:38 7:46 7:49 7:54 7:58 8:01 8:03 8:10 8:21 8:27 8:30 8:45 8:48 8:52

7:47 7:54 7:59 8:03 8:07 8:11 8:13 8:19 8:30 8:36 8:40 8:54 8:57 9:01

7:59 8:06 8:10 8:15 8:19 8:22 8:25 8:31 8:42 8:48 8:52 9:06 9:09 9:13

8:08 8:16 8:19 8:24 8:28 8:31 8:34 8:40 8:51 8:57 9:01 9:15 9:18 9:22

8:16 8:24 8:29 8:34 8:38 8:41 8:44 8:50 9:01 9:07 9:11 9:25 9:28 9:32

8:23 8:31 8:35 8:40 8:44 8:47 8:50 8:56 9:07 9:13 9:17 9:31 9:34 9:38

8:30 8:38 8:41 8:46 8:50 8:53 8:56 9:02 9:13 9:19 9:23 9:37 9:40 9:44

8:45 8:55 8:58 9:00 9:06 9:19 9:25 9:28 9:43 9:48 9:52

8:36 8:44 8:49 8:54 8:58 9:01 9:04 9:10 9:21 9:27 9:32 9:47 9:54 9:58

8:43 8:51 8:54 8:59 9:03 9:06 9:09 9:15 9:29 9:35 9:39 9:54 10:01 10:05

8:54 9:02 9:05 9:10 9:14 9:18 9:20 9:27 9:38 9:44 9:47 10:02 10:09 10:13

9:04 9:12 9:15 9:20 9:24 9:28 9:30 9:37 9:48 9:54 9:57 10:12 10:19 10:23

9:08 9:16 9:21 9:25 9:30 9:33 9:35 9:42 9:53 9:59 10:04 10:19 10:26 10:30

9:15 9:23 9:27 9:31 9:35 9:39 9:41 9:47 10:00 10:06 10:11 10:26 10:33 10:37

9:28 9:38 9:41 9:43 9:49 10:02 10:08 10:11 10:26 10:36 10:40

9:26 9:34 9:36 9:41 9:45 9:48 9:50 9:57 10:10 10:16 10:19 10:34 10:44 10:48

9:35 9:43 9:46 9:50 9:54 9:58 10:00 10:06 10:18 10:24 10:27 10:42 10:50 10:54

9:45 9:53 9:56 10:00 10:04 10:08 10:10 10:16 10:27 10:33 10:37 10:52 10:59 11:03

9:54 10:02 10:04 10:09 10:13 10:16 10:18 10:25 10:36 10:42 10:45 11:00 11:07 11:11

10:03 10:11 10:14 10:18 10:22 10:26 10:28 10:34 10:45 10:51 10:55 11:10 11:17 11:21

10:09 10:17 10:20 10:24 10:28 10:32 10:34 10:40 10:51 10:57 11:01 11:16 11:26 11:30

10:16 10:24 10:27 10:31 10:35 10:39 10:41 10:47 10:58 11:04 11:08 11:23 11:33 11:37

Page 5 of 20



Weekdays to Brooklyn
N

o
te

s

A
st

o
ri

a 
D

it
m

ar
s 

B
lv

d
39

 A
v 

D
u

tc
h

 K
ill

s
Q

u
ee

n
sb

o
ro

 P
la

za

L
ex

in
g

to
n

 A
v/

59
 S

t

96
 S

t

57
 S

t 
7 

A
v

T
im

es
 S

q
 

42
 S

t
34

 S
t 

H
er

al
d

 S
q

C
an

al
 S

t 
(Q

 p
la

tf
o

rm
)

C
an

al
 S

t 
(R

 p
la

tf
o

rm
)

W
h

it
eh

al
l S

t 
S

o
u

th
 F

er
ry

A
tl

an
ti

c 
A

v 
B

ar
cl

ay
s 

C
tr

36
 S

t

59
 S

t

K
in

g
s 

H
w

y

86
 S

t

C
o

n
ey

 Is
la

n
d

 
S

ti
llw

el
l A

v

10:25 10:33 10:36 10:40 10:44 10:48 10:50 10:56 11:07 11:13 11:17 11:32 11:41 11:45

10:35 10:43 10:46 10:50 10:54 10:58 11:00 11:06 11:19 11:25 11:28 11:43 11:50 11:54

10:45 10:53 10:56 11:00 11:04 11:08 11:10 11:16 11:27 11:33 11:37 11:52 11:59 12:03

10:55 11:03 11:06 11:10 11:14 11:18 11:20 11:26 11:37 11:43 11:47 12:02 12:09 12:13

11:05 11:13 11:16 11:20 11:24 11:28 11:30 11:36 11:47 11:53 11:57 12:12 12:19 12:23

11:14 11:22 11:25 11:29 11:33 11:37 11:39 11:45 11:56 12:02 12:06 12:21 12:28 12:32

11:24 11:32 11:35 11:39 11:43 11:47 11:49 11:55 12:08 12:14 12:18 12:33 12:40 12:44

11:32 11:40 11:44 11:49 11:53 11:56 11:58 12:05 12:16 12:22 12:25 12:40 12:47 12:51

11:38 11:46 11:51 11:55 11:59 12:03 12:06 12:13 12:25 12:31 12:34 12:49 12:56 1:00

11:46 11:54 11:57 12:01 12:05 12:09 12:11 12:17 12:28 12:34 12:38 12:53 1:00 1:04

11:54 12:02 12:06 12:10 12:14 12:18 12:20 12:26 12:39 12:45 12:49 1:04 1:11 1:15

12:04 12:12 12:15 12:19 12:23 12:27 12:29 12:35 12:48 12:54 12:57 1:12 1:19 1:23

12:14 12:22 12:24 12:29 12:33 12:36 12:38 12:45 12:57 1:03 1:06 1:21 1:28 1:32

12:18 12:26 12:31 12:35 12:39 12:43 12:46 12:53 1:04 1:10 1:13 1:28 1:35 1:39

12:26 12:34 12:37 12:41 12:45 12:49 12:51 12:57 1:08 1:14 1:18 1:33 1:40 1:44

12:34 12:42 12:46 12:50 12:54 12:58 1:00 1:06 1:19 1:25 1:29 1:44 1:51 1:55

12:44 12:52 12:55 12:59 1:03 1:07 1:09 1:15 1:27 1:33 1:37 1:52 1:59 2:03

12:52 1:00 1:04 1:09 1:13 1:16 1:18 1:25 1:36 1:42 1:45 2:00 2:07 2:11

12:58 1:06 1:11 1:15 1:19 1:23 1:25 1:33 1:44 1:50 1:53 2:08 2:15 2:19

1:06 1:14 1:17 1:21 1:25 1:29 1:31 1:37 1:48 1:54 1:58 2:13 2:21 2:25

1:14 1:22 1:25 1:29 1:33 1:37 1:39 1:45 1:56 2:02 2:06 2:21 2:28 2:32

1:24 1:32 1:35 1:39 1:43 1:47 1:49 1:55 2:08 2:14 2:17 2:32 2:39 2:43

1:32 1:40 1:44 1:49 1:53 1:56 1:58 2:05 2:17 2:23 2:26 2:41 2:48 2:52

1:38 1:46 1:51 1:55 1:59 2:03 2:05 2:12 2:23 2:29 2:33 2:48 2:55 2:59

1:46 1:54 1:57 2:01 2:05 2:09 2:11 2:17 2:28 2:34 2:38 2:53 3:02 3:06

1:54 2:02 2:06 2:10 2:14 2:18 2:20 2:26 2:37 2:43 2:47 3:02 3:09 3:13

2:02 2:10 2:15 2:19 2:23 2:27 2:29 2:35 2:47 2:53 2:57 3:12 3:19 3:23

2:12 2:20 2:24 2:29 2:33 2:36 2:38 2:45 2:57 3:03 3:06 3:21 3:28 3:32

2:18 2:26 2:31 2:35 2:39 2:43 2:45 2:52 3:03 3:09 3:13 3:28 3:35 3:39

2:25 2:33 2:37 2:41 2:45 2:49 2:51 2:57 3:09 3:15 3:19 3:34 3:41 3:45

2:34 2:42 2:45 2:49 2:53 2:57 2:59 3:05 3:18 3:24 3:27 3:42 3:45 3:49

2:44 2:52 2:55 2:59 3:03 3:07 3:09 3:15 3:27 3:33 3:37 3:52 3:55 3:59

2:52 3:00 3:03 3:07 3:11 3:15 3:17 3:24 3:35 3:41 3:44 3:59 4:02 4:06

2:58 3:06 3:09 3:13 3:17 3:21 3:23 3:29 3:40 3:46 3:50 4:05 4:08 4:12

3:06 3:14 3:17 3:21 3:25 3:29 3:31 3:37 3:48 3:54 3:58 4:13 4:16 4:20

3:14 3:22 3:25 3:30 3:34 3:37 3:39 3:46 3:57 4:03 4:06 4:21 4:24 4:28

3:22 3:30 3:35 3:39 3:43 3:47 3:49 3:55 4:06 4:12 4:16 4:31 4:34 4:38

3:29 3:37 3:39 3:44 3:48 3:51 3:53 4:00 4:11 4:17 4:20 4:35 4:38 4:42

3:37 3:45 3:51 3:55 3:59 4:03 4:05 4:12 4:24 4:30 4:33 4:48 4:51 4:55

3:45 3:53 3:55 4:00 4:04 4:07 4:09 4:16 4:28 4:34 4:37 4:52 4:55 4:59

3:54 4:02 4:05 4:09 4:13 4:17 4:19 4:25 4:36 4:42 4:46 5:01 5:04 5:08

4:11 4:20 4:23 4:25 4:31 4:43 4:49 4:53 5:08 5:11 5:15

4:05 4:13 4:15 4:20 4:24 4:27 4:29 4:36 4:50 4:57 5:00 5:15 5:18 5:22

4:16 4:24 4:26 4:31 4:35 4:38 4:40 4:47 4:59 5:05 5:09 5:24 5:27 5:31

4:26 4:34 4:36 4:41 4:45 4:48 4:50 4:57 5:08 5:14 5:18 5:33 5:36 5:40

4:41 4:50 4:53 4:55 5:02 5:13 5:19 5:23 5:38 5:41 5:45

4:36 4:44 4:46 4:51 4:55 4:58 5:01 5:08 5:19 5:26 5:29 5:44 5:47 5:51

4:54 5:03 5:06 5:08 5:15 5:26 5:33 5:36 5:51 5:54 5:58

4:51 4:58 5:01 5:05 5:10 5:13 5:16 5:23 5:35 5:41 5:45 6:00 6:03 6:07

4:56 5:03 5:06 5:10 5:15 5:18 5:21 5:28 5:39 5:45 5:49 6:04 6:07 6:11
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5:02 5:09 5:14 5:18 5:23 5:26 5:29 5:36 5:47 5:54 5:57 6:12 6:15 6:19

5:09 5:16 5:19 5:23 5:28 5:31 5:34 5:41 5:54 6:00 6:04 6:19 6:22 6:26

5:17 5:25 5:27 5:32 5:36 5:40 5:42 5:49 6:01 6:08 6:11 6:26 6:29 6:33

5:25 5:33 5:35 5:40 5:44 5:48 5:50 5:57 6:08 6:15 6:18 6:33 6:40 6:44

5:34 5:41 5:44 5:48 5:53 5:56 5:59 6:06 6:17 6:24 6:27 6:42 6:49 6:53

5:50 6:00 6:03 6:05 6:12 6:23 6:30 6:34 6:49 6:56 7:00

5:44 5:52 5:54 5:59 6:03 6:07 6:09 6:16 6:28 6:35 6:38 6:53 7:00 7:04

5:50 5:58 6:03 6:08 6:12 6:16 6:18 6:25 6:37 6:44 6:47 7:02 7:09 7:13

5:57 6:05 6:07 6:12 6:16 6:20 6:22 6:29 6:41 6:47 6:51 7:06 7:14 7:18

6:06 6:13 6:16 6:20 6:25 6:28 6:31 6:38 6:48 6:55 6:59 7:14 7:21 7:25

6:15 6:22 6:25 6:29 6:34 6:37 6:39 6:46 6:56 7:02 7:06 7:21 7:28 7:32

6:23 6:30 6:36 6:40 6:44 6:48 6:50 6:56 7:08 7:14 7:17 7:32 7:38 7:42

6:29 6:36 6:39 6:43 6:47 6:51 6:53 6:59 7:11 7:17 7:21 7:36 7:43 7:47

6:36 6:43 6:46 6:50 6:54 6:58 7:00 7:06 7:17 7:23 7:26 7:41 7:48 7:52

6:43 6:51 6:53 6:58 7:02 7:05 7:07 7:14 7:24 7:30 7:34 7:49 7:56 8:00

6:53 7:01 7:03 7:08 7:12 7:15 7:17 7:24 7:34 7:40 7:44 7:59 8:06 8:10

7:02 7:09 7:12 7:17 7:21 7:24 7:26 7:33 7:43 7:49 7:53 8:08 8:15 8:19

7:09 7:16 7:19 7:23 7:27 7:31 7:33 7:39 7:50 7:56 7:59 8:14 8:21 8:25

7:17 7:24 7:27 7:31 7:35 7:39 7:41 7:47 7:59 8:05 8:08 8:23 8:31 8:35

7:25 7:32 7:35 7:39 7:43 7:47 7:49 7:55 8:06 8:12 8:16 8:31 8:38 8:42

7:35 7:42 7:45 7:49 7:53 7:57 7:59 8:06 8:17 8:23 8:27 8:42 8:49 8:53

7:43 7:50 7:53 7:57 8:01 8:05 8:07 8:13 8:25 8:31 8:34 8:49 8:56 9:00

7:53 8:00 8:03 8:07 8:11 8:15 8:17 8:23 8:35 8:41 8:45 9:00 9:07 9:11

8:10 8:17 8:20 8:24 8:28 8:32 8:34 8:41 8:51 8:57 9:01 9:16 9:27 9:31

8:24 8:31 8:35 8:40 8:44 8:47 8:49 8:56 9:06 9:12 9:16 9:31 9:39 9:43

8:33 8:40 8:43 8:47 8:51 8:55 8:57 9:03 9:14 9:20 9:24 9:39 9:52 9:56

8:44 8:51 8:54 8:58 9:02 9:06 9:08 9:14 9:25 9:31 9:34 9:49 10:03 10:07

8:59 9:06 9:08 9:13 9:17 9:20 9:22 9:29 9:40 9:46 9:50 10:05 10:12 10:16

9:13 9:20 9:23 9:27 9:31 9:35 9:37 9:43 9:54 10:00 10:03 10:18 10:28 10:32

9:23 9:30 9:33 9:37 9:41 9:45 9:47 9:53 10:04 10:10 10:13 10:28 10:35 10:39

+ 9:36 9:43 9:45 9:50 9:54 9:57 9:59 10:06 10:17 10:22 10:28 10:43 10:50 10:54

+ 9:49 9:56 9:59 10:03 10:07 10:11 10:13 10:19 10:30 10:35 10:41 10:56 11:03 11:07

+ 10:03 10:10 10:12 10:17 10:21 10:24 10:26 10:33 10:43 10:49 10:54 11:08 11:15 11:19

+ 10:13 10:20 10:22 10:27 10:31 10:34 10:36 10:43 10:53 10:59 11:04 11:18 11:24 11:28

+ 10:24 10:31 10:33 10:38 10:42 10:45 10:47 10:54 11:06 11:11 11:17 11:31 11:38 11:42

+ 10:35 10:42 10:44 10:49 10:53 10:56 10:58 11:05 11:18 11:23 11:29 11:43 11:50 11:54

+ 10:47 10:54 10:57 11:02 11:06 11:09 11:11 11:17 11:29 11:35 11:40 11:54 12:01 12:05

local 10:59 11:06 11:08 11:12 11:16 11:19 11:21 11:30 11:38 11:48 11:57 12:02 12:16 12:23 12:27

local 11:11 11:18 11:20 11:24 11:28 11:31 11:33 11:41 11:49 11:59 12:08 12:13 12:27 12:34 12:38

local 11:23 11:30 11:32 11:36 11:40 11:43 11:45 11:53 12:01 12:11 12:20 12:25 12:39 12:46 12:50

local 11:35 11:42 11:44 11:49 11:53 11:56 11:58 12:06 12:14 12:24 12:32 12:38 12:51 12:58 1:02

local 11:54 12:01 12:03 12:07 12:11 12:14 12:16 12:24 12:32 12:42 12:50 12:56 1:09 1:16 1:20

Page 7 of 20



Saturdays to Queens
N

o
te

s

C
o

n
ey

 Is
la

n
d

 
S

ti
llw

el
l A

v

86
 S

t

K
in

g
s 

H
w

y

59
 S

t

36
 S

t

A
tl

an
ti

c 
A

v 
B

ar
cl

ay
s 

C
tr

C
an

al
 S

t 
(Q

 p
la

tf
o

rm
)

W
h

it
eh

al
l S

t 
S

o
u

th
 F

er
ry

C
an

al
 S

t 
(R

 p
la

tf
o

rm
)

34
 S

t 
H

er
al

d
 S

q
T

im
es

 S
q

 
42

 S
t

57
 S

t 
7 

A
v

L
ex

in
g

to
n

 A
v/

59
 S

t

Q
u

ee
n

sb
o

ro
 P

la
za

39
 A

v 
D

u
tc

h
 K

ill
s

A
st

o
ri

a 
D

it
m

ar
s 

B
lv

d

local 12:17 12:21 12:23 12:36 12:41 12:50 1:02 1:10 1:18 1:20 1:23 1:27 1:35 1:37 1:45

local 12:37 12:41 12:43 12:56 1:01 1:10 1:22 1:30 1:38 1:40 1:43 1:47 1:55 1:57 2:05

local 12:57 1:01 1:03 1:16 1:21 1:30 1:42 1:50 1:58 2:00 2:03 2:07 2:15 2:17 2:25

local 1:17 1:21 1:23 1:36 1:41 1:50 2:02 2:10 2:18 2:20 2:23 2:27 2:35 2:37 2:45

local 1:37 1:41 1:43 1:56 2:01 2:10 2:22 2:30 2:38 2:40 2:43 2:47 2:55 2:57 3:05

local 1:57 2:01 2:03 2:16 2:21 2:30 2:41 2:49 2:57 2:59 3:02 3:06 3:14 3:16 3:24

local 2:17 2:21 2:23 2:36 2:41 2:50 3:01 3:09 3:17 3:19 3:22 3:26 3:34 3:36 3:44

local 2:37 2:41 2:43 2:56 3:01 3:10 3:21 3:29 3:37 3:39 3:42 3:46 3:54 3:56 4:04

local 2:57 3:01 3:03 3:16 3:21 3:30 3:41 3:49 3:57 3:59 4:02 4:06 4:14 4:16 4:24

local 3:17 3:21 3:23 3:36 3:41 3:50 4:01 4:09 4:17 4:19 4:22 4:26 4:34 4:36 4:44

local 3:37 3:41 3:43 3:56 4:01 4:10 4:21 4:29 4:37 4:39 4:42 4:46 4:54 4:56 5:04

local 3:57 4:01 4:03 4:16 4:21 4:30 4:41 4:49 4:57 4:59 5:02 5:06 5:14 5:16 5:24

local 4:17 4:21 4:23 4:36 4:41 4:50 5:01 5:09 5:17 5:19 5:22 5:26 5:34 5:36 5:44

local 4:37 4:41 4:43 4:56 5:01 5:10 5:21 5:29 5:37 5:39 5:42 5:46 5:51 5:53 6:00

local 4:57 5:01 5:03 5:16 5:21 5:30 5:41 5:49 5:57 5:59 6:02 6:06 6:11 6:13 6:20

local 5:14 5:18 5:20 5:33 5:38 5:47 5:58 6:06 6:08 6:11 6:15 6:19 6:21 6:29

lcl-M 5:26 5:30 5:32 5:45 5:49 5:54 6:05 6:13 6:15 6:18 6:22 6:29 6:31 6:39

lcl-M 5:41 5:45 5:47 6:00 6:04 6:09 6:20 6:28 6:30 6:33 6:37 6:41 6:43 6:51

lcl-M 5:58 6:02 6:04 6:17 6:21 6:26 6:37 6:45 6:47 6:50 6:54 6:58 7:00 7:08

lcl-M 6:13 6:17 6:19 6:32 6:36 6:41 6:52 7:00 7:02 7:05 7:09 7:13 7:15 7:23

lcl-M 6:26 6:30 6:32 6:45 6:49 6:54 7:05 7:13 7:15 7:18 7:22 7:26 7:28 7:36

lcl-M 6:35 6:39 6:41 6:54 6:58 7:03 7:14 7:22 7:24 7:27 7:31 7:37 7:39 7:47

lcl-M 6:50 6:54 6:56 7:09 7:13 7:18 7:29 7:38 7:39 7:42 7:46 7:51 7:53 8:00

lcl-M 7:02 7:06 7:08 7:21 7:25 7:30 7:41 7:50 7:51 7:54 7:58 8:04 8:06 8:14

lcl-M 7:14 7:18 7:20 7:33 7:37 7:42 7:53 8:02 8:03 8:06 8:10 8:16 8:18 8:26

lcl-M 7:26 7:30 7:32 7:45 7:49 7:54 8:05 8:14 8:15 8:18 8:22 8:28 8:30 8:38

lcl-M 7:36 7:40 7:42 7:55 7:59 8:04 8:15 8:26 8:27 8:30 8:34 8:40 8:42 8:50

lcl-M 7:50 7:54 7:56 8:09 8:13 8:18 8:29 8:38 8:40 8:43 8:47 8:52 8:54 9:02

lcl-M 8:02 8:06 8:08 8:21 8:25 8:30 8:41 8:50 8:52 8:55 8:59 9:04 9:06 9:14

lcl-M 8:14 8:18 8:20 8:33 8:37 8:42 8:53 9:02 9:04 9:07 9:11 9:16 9:18 9:26

lcl-M 8:26 8:30 8:32 8:45 8:49 8:54 9:05 9:14 9:16 9:19 9:23 9:28 9:30 9:38

lcl-M 8:36 8:40 8:42 8:55 8:59 9:04 9:15 9:26 9:28 9:31 9:35 9:40 9:42 9:50

lcl-M 8:50 8:54 8:56 9:09 9:13 9:18 9:29 9:38 9:40 9:43 9:47 9:52 9:54 10:02

lcl-M 9:02 9:06 9:08 9:21 9:25 9:30 9:41 9:50 9:52 9:55 9:59 10:04 10:06 10:14

lcl-M 9:14 9:18 9:20 9:33 9:37 9:42 9:53 10:02 10:04 10:07 10:11 10:16 10:18 10:26

lcl-M 9:26 9:30 9:32 9:45 9:49 9:54 10:05 10:14 10:16 10:19 10:23 10:28 10:30 10:38

lcl-M 9:36 9:40 9:42 9:55 9:59 10:04 10:15 10:26 10:28 10:31 10:35 10:40 10:42 10:50

lcl-M 9:50 9:54 9:56 10:09 10:13 10:18 10:29 10:38 10:40 10:43 10:47 10:52 10:54 11:02

lcl-M 10:02 10:06 10:08 10:21 10:25 10:30 10:41 10:50 10:52 10:55 10:59 11:04 11:06 11:14

lcl-M 10:12 10:16 10:18 10:31 10:35 10:40 10:51 11:02 11:04 11:07 11:11 11:16 11:18 11:26

lcl-M 10:23 10:27 10:29 10:42 10:46 10:51 11:02 11:14 11:16 11:19 11:23 11:28 11:30 11:38

lcl-M 10:37 10:41 10:43 10:56 11:00 11:05 11:16 11:26 11:28 11:31 11:35 11:40 11:42 11:50

lcl-M 10:50 10:54 10:56 11:09 11:13 11:18 11:29 11:38 11:40 11:43 11:47 11:52 11:54 12:02

lcl-M 11:02 11:06 11:08 11:21 11:25 11:30 11:41 11:50 11:52 11:55 11:59 12:04 12:06 12:14

lcl-M 11:14 11:18 11:20 11:33 11:37 11:42 11:53 12:02 12:04 12:07 12:11 12:16 12:18 12:26

lcl-M 11:25 11:29 11:31 11:44 11:48 11:53 12:04 12:14 12:16 12:19 12:23 12:28 12:30 12:38

lcl-M 11:38 11:42 11:44 11:57 12:01 12:06 12:17 12:26 12:28 12:31 12:35 12:40 12:42 12:50

lcl-M 11:49 11:53 11:55 12:08 12:12 12:17 12:28 12:37 12:39 12:42 12:46 12:51 12:53 1:01

lcl-M 12:02 12:06 12:08 12:21 12:25 12:30 12:41 12:50 12:52 12:55 12:59 1:04 1:06 1:14

lcl-M 12:13 12:17 12:19 12:32 12:36 12:41 12:52 1:02 1:04 1:07 1:11 1:16 1:18 1:26
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lcl-M 12:23 12:27 12:29 12:42 12:46 12:51 1:02 1:14 1:16 1:19 1:23 1:28 1:30 1:38

lcl-M 12:37 12:41 12:43 12:56 1:00 1:05 1:16 1:26 1:28 1:31 1:35 1:40 1:42 1:50

lcl-M 12:50 12:54 12:56 1:09 1:13 1:18 1:29 1:38 1:40 1:43 1:47 1:52 1:54 2:02

lcl-M 1:02 1:06 1:08 1:21 1:25 1:30 1:41 1:50 1:52 1:55 1:59 2:04 2:06 2:14

lcl-M 1:14 1:18 1:20 1:33 1:37 1:42 1:53 2:02 2:04 2:07 2:11 2:16 2:18 2:26

lcl-M 1:25 1:29 1:31 1:44 1:48 1:53 2:04 2:14 2:16 2:19 2:23 2:28 2:30 2:38

lcl-M 1:38 1:42 1:44 1:57 2:01 2:06 2:17 2:26 2:28 2:31 2:35 2:40 2:42 2:50

lcl-M 1:49 1:53 1:55 2:08 2:12 2:17 2:28 2:38 2:40 2:43 2:47 2:52 2:54 3:02

lcl-M 2:02 2:06 2:08 2:21 2:25 2:30 2:41 2:50 2:52 2:55 2:59 3:04 3:06 3:14

lcl-M 2:13 2:17 2:19 2:32 2:36 2:41 2:52 3:02 3:04 3:07 3:11 3:16 3:18 3:26

lcl-M 2:23 2:27 2:29 2:42 2:46 2:51 3:02 3:11 3:13 3:16 3:20 3:25 3:27 3:35

lcl-M 2:37 2:41 2:43 2:56 3:00 3:05 3:16 3:26 3:28 3:31 3:35 3:40 3:42 3:50

lcl-M 2:50 2:54 2:56 3:09 3:13 3:18 3:29 3:38 3:40 3:43 3:47 3:52 3:54 4:02

lcl-M 3:02 3:06 3:08 3:21 3:25 3:30 3:41 3:50 3:52 3:55 3:59 4:04 4:06 4:14

lcl-M 3:14 3:18 3:20 3:33 3:37 3:42 3:53 4:02 4:04 4:07 4:11 4:16 4:18 4:26

lcl-M 3:25 3:29 3:31 3:44 3:48 3:53 4:04 4:14 4:16 4:19 4:23 4:28 4:30 4:38

lcl-M 3:38 3:42 3:44 3:57 4:01 4:06 4:17 4:26 4:28 4:31 4:35 4:40 4:42 4:50

lcl-M 3:49 3:53 3:55 4:08 4:12 4:17 4:28 4:38 4:40 4:43 4:47 4:52 4:54 5:02

lcl-M 4:02 4:06 4:08 4:21 4:25 4:30 4:41 4:50 4:52 4:55 4:59 5:04 5:06 5:14

lcl-M 4:13 4:17 4:19 4:32 4:36 4:41 4:52 5:02 5:04 5:07 5:11 5:16 5:18 5:26

lcl-M 4:23 4:27 4:29 4:42 4:46 4:51 5:02 5:14 5:16 5:19 5:23 5:28 5:30 5:38

lcl-M 4:37 4:41 4:43 4:56 5:00 5:05 5:16 5:26 5:28 5:31 5:35 5:40 5:42 5:50

lcl-M 4:50 4:54 4:56 5:09 5:13 5:18 5:29 5:38 5:40 5:43 5:47 5:52 5:54 6:02

lcl-M 5:02 5:06 5:08 5:21 5:25 5:30 5:41 5:50 5:52 5:55 5:59 6:04 6:06 6:14

lcl-M 5:14 5:18 5:20 5:33 5:37 5:42 5:53 6:02 6:04 6:07 6:11 6:16 6:18 6:26

lcl-M 5:25 5:29 5:31 5:44 5:48 5:53 6:04 6:14 6:16 6:19 6:23 6:28 6:30 6:38

lcl-M 5:38 5:42 5:44 5:57 6:01 6:06 6:17 6:26 6:28 6:31 6:35 6:40 6:42 6:50

lcl-M 5:48 5:52 5:54 6:07 6:11 6:16 6:27 6:38 6:40 6:43 6:47 6:52 6:54 7:02

lcl-M 6:02 6:06 6:08 6:21 6:25 6:30 6:41 6:50 6:52 6:55 6:59 7:04 7:06 7:14

lcl-M 6:13 6:17 6:19 6:32 6:36 6:41 6:52 7:02 7:04 7:07 7:11 7:16 7:18 7:26

lcl-M 6:26 6:30 6:32 6:45 6:49 6:54 7:05 7:14 7:16 7:19 7:23 7:28 7:30 7:38

lcl-M 6:36 6:40 6:42 6:55 6:59 7:04 7:15 7:26 7:28 7:31 7:35 7:40 7:42 7:50

lcl-M 6:50 6:54 6:56 7:09 7:13 7:18 7:29 7:38 7:40 7:43 7:47 7:52 7:54 8:02

lcl-M 6:59 7:03 7:05 7:18 7:22 7:27 7:38 7:50 7:52 7:55 7:59 8:04 8:06 8:14

lcl-M 7:14 7:18 7:20 7:33 7:37 7:42 7:53 8:02 8:04 8:07 8:11 8:16 8:18 8:26

lcl-M 7:24 7:28 7:30 7:43 7:47 7:52 8:03 8:14 8:16 8:19 8:23 8:28 8:30 8:38

lcl-M 7:38 7:42 7:44 7:57 8:01 8:06 8:17 8:26 8:28 8:31 8:35 8:40 8:42 8:50

lcl-M 7:48 7:52 7:54 8:07 8:11 8:16 8:27 8:38 8:40 8:43 8:47 8:52 8:54 9:02

lcl-M 8:02 8:06 8:08 8:21 8:25 8:30 8:41 8:50 8:52 8:55 8:59 9:04 9:06 9:14

lcl-M 8:14 8:18 8:20 8:33 8:37 8:42 8:53 9:02 9:04 9:07 9:11 9:16 9:18 9:25

lcl-M 8:25 8:29 8:31 8:44 8:48 8:53 9:04 9:14 9:16 9:19 9:23 9:28 9:30 9:37

lcl-M 8:35 8:39 8:41 8:54 8:58 9:03 9:14 9:26 9:28 9:31 9:35 9:40 9:42 9:49

lcl-M 8:50 8:54 8:56 9:09 9:13 9:18 9:29 9:38 9:40 9:43 9:47 9:52 9:54 10:01

lcl-M 9:02 9:06 9:08 9:21 9:25 9:30 9:41 9:50 9:52 9:55 9:59 10:04 10:06 10:13

lcl-M 9:14 9:18 9:20 9:33 9:37 9:42 9:53 10:02 10:04 10:07 10:11 10:16 10:18 10:25

lcl-M 9:23 9:27 9:30 9:42 9:47 9:52 10:02 10:12 10:13 10:17 10:21 10:25 10:27 10:35

lcl-M 9:35 9:39 9:41 9:54 9:58 10:03 10:14 10:24 10:26 10:29 10:33 10:38 10:40 10:47

lcl-M 9:49 9:53 9:55 10:08 10:12 10:17 10:28 10:38 10:39 10:43 10:47 10:51 10:53 11:01

lcl-M 10:01 10:05 10:07 10:20 10:24 10:29 10:40 10:49 10:51 10:54 10:58 11:03 11:05 11:12

local 10:06 10:10 10:13 10:25 10:31 10:39 10:50 10:59 11:01 11:04 11:08 11:12 11:14 11:22
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local 10:14 10:18 10:21 10:33 10:39 10:47 10:57 11:04 11:13 11:14 11:17 11:21 11:26 11:28 11:35

local 10:23 10:27 10:30 10:42 10:48 10:56 11:06 11:13 11:21 11:23 11:26 11:30 11:34 11:36 11:44

local 10:34 10:38 10:40 10:53 10:58 11:07 11:16 11:24 11:33 11:34 11:37 11:41 11:46 11:48 11:55

local 10:44 10:48 10:51 11:03 11:09 11:17 11:27 11:34 11:42 11:44 11:47 11:51 11:55 11:57 12:05

local 10:58 11:02 11:04 11:17 11:22 11:31 11:41 11:49 11:57 11:59 12:02 12:06 12:14 12:16 12:24

local 11:17 11:21 11:23 11:36 11:41 11:50 12:01 12:09 12:17 12:19 12:22 12:26 12:34 12:36 12:44

local 11:37 11:41 11:43 11:56 12:01 12:10 12:21 12:29 12:37 12:39 12:42 12:46 12:54 12:56 1:04

local 11:57 12:01 12:03 12:16 12:21 12:30 12:41 12:49 12:57 12:59 1:02 1:06 1:14 1:16 1:24
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local 12:10 12:17 12:19 12:24 12:28 12:31 12:32 12:40 12:48 1:01 1:10 1:15 1:28 1:35 1:39

local 12:30 12:37 12:39 12:44 12:48 12:51 12:52 1:00 1:08 1:21 1:30 1:35 1:48 1:55 1:59

local 12:50 12:57 12:59 1:04 1:08 1:11 1:12 1:20 1:28 1:41 1:50 1:55 2:08 2:15 2:19

local 1:10 1:17 1:19 1:24 1:28 1:31 1:32 1:40 1:48 2:01 2:10 2:15 2:28 2:35 2:39

local 1:30 1:37 1:39 1:44 1:48 1:51 1:52 2:00 2:08 2:21 2:30 2:35 2:48 2:55 2:59

local 1:50 1:57 1:59 2:04 2:08 2:11 2:12 2:20 2:28 2:41 2:50 2:55 3:08 3:15 3:19

local 2:10 2:17 2:19 2:24 2:28 2:31 2:32 2:40 2:48 3:01 3:10 3:15 3:28 3:35 3:39

local 2:30 2:37 2:39 2:44 2:48 2:51 2:52 3:00 3:08 3:21 3:30 3:35 3:48 3:55 3:59

local 2:50 2:57 2:59 3:04 3:08 3:11 3:12 3:20 3:28 3:41 3:50 3:55 4:08 4:15 4:19

local 3:10 3:17 3:19 3:24 3:28 3:31 3:32 3:40 3:48 4:01 4:10 4:15 4:28 4:35 4:39

local 3:30 3:37 3:39 3:44 3:48 3:51 3:52 4:00 4:08 4:21 4:30 4:35 4:48 4:55 4:59

local 3:50 3:57 3:59 4:04 4:08 4:11 4:12 4:20 4:28 4:41 4:50 4:55 5:08 5:15 5:19

local 4:10 4:17 4:19 4:24 4:28 4:31 4:32 4:40 4:48 5:01 5:10 5:15 5:28 5:35 5:39

local 4:30 4:37 4:39 4:44 4:48 4:51 4:52 5:00 5:08 5:21 5:30 5:35 5:48 5:55 5:59

local 4:50 4:57 4:59 5:04 5:08 5:11 5:12 5:20 5:28 5:41 5:50 5:55 6:08 6:11 6:15

local 5:10 5:17 5:19 5:24 5:28 5:31 5:32 5:40 5:48 6:01 6:10 6:15 6:28 6:31 6:35

lcl-M + 5:30 5:37 5:39 5:44 5:48 5:51 5:52 6:01 6:13 6:18 6:23 6:36 6:39 6:43

lcl-M + 5:43 5:50 5:52 5:57 6:01 6:04 6:05 6:14 6:28 6:34 6:39 6:52 6:55 6:59

lcl-M + 5:58 6:05 6:08 6:12 6:16 6:19 6:21 6:30 6:41 6:46 6:51 7:04 7:07 7:11

lcl-M + 6:13 6:20 6:22 6:27 6:31 6:34 6:35 6:44 6:55 7:01 7:06 7:19 7:24 7:28

lcl-M + 6:24 6:31 6:34 6:38 6:42 6:45 6:47 6:56 7:07 7:12 7:17 7:30 7:34 7:38

lcl-M + 6:37 6:44 6:46 6:51 6:55 6:58 6:59 7:08 7:19 7:25 7:30 7:43 7:48 7:52

lcl-M 6:49 6:56 6:58 7:03 7:08 7:11 7:13 7:22 7:33 7:39 7:42 7:55 8:00 8:04

lcl-M 7:01 7:08 7:10 7:15 7:19 7:22 7:24 7:33 7:44 7:50 7:53 8:06 8:12 8:16

lcl-M 7:13 7:20 7:22 7:27 7:31 7:34 7:35 7:45 7:56 8:01 8:05 8:18 8:24 8:28

lcl-M 7:25 7:32 7:34 7:39 7:43 7:46 7:47 7:57 8:08 8:13 8:17 8:30 8:34 8:38

lcl-M 7:37 7:44 7:46 7:51 7:55 7:58 7:59 8:09 8:20 8:25 8:29 8:42 8:48 8:52

lcl-M 7:49 7:56 7:58 8:03 8:10 8:13 8:14 8:24 8:35 8:40 8:44 8:57 9:00 9:04

lcl-M 8:01 8:08 8:10 8:15 8:20 8:23 8:24 8:34 8:45 8:50 8:54 9:07 9:12 9:16

lcl-M 8:12 8:19 8:22 8:27 8:31 8:34 8:35 8:45 8:56 9:01 9:05 9:18 9:24 9:28

lcl-M 8:24 8:31 8:34 8:39 8:43 8:46 8:47 8:57 9:08 9:13 9:17 9:30 9:34 9:38

lcl-M 8:36 8:43 8:46 8:51 8:55 8:58 8:59 9:09 9:20 9:25 9:29 9:42 9:48 9:52

lcl-M 8:48 8:55 8:58 9:03 9:07 9:10 9:11 9:21 9:32 9:37 9:41 9:54 10:00 10:04

lcl-M 9:00 9:07 9:10 9:15 9:20 9:23 9:24 9:34 9:45 9:50 9:54 10:07 10:10 10:14

lcl-M 9:12 9:19 9:22 9:27 9:31 9:34 9:35 9:45 9:56 10:01 10:05 10:18 10:21 10:25

lcl-M 9:24 9:31 9:34 9:39 9:43 9:46 9:47 9:57 10:08 10:13 10:17 10:30 10:35 10:39

lcl-M 9:36 9:43 9:46 9:51 9:55 9:58 9:59 10:09 10:20 10:25 10:29 10:42 10:48 10:52

lcl-M 9:48 9:55 9:58 10:03 10:10 10:13 10:14 10:24 10:35 10:40 10:44 10:57 11:00 11:04

lcl-M 10:00 10:07 10:10 10:15 10:20 10:23 10:24 10:34 10:45 10:50 10:54 11:07 11:12 11:16

lcl-M 10:12 10:19 10:22 10:27 10:31 10:34 10:35 10:45 10:56 11:01 11:05 11:18 11:23 11:27

lcl-M 10:24 10:31 10:34 10:39 10:43 10:46 10:47 10:57 11:08 11:13 11:17 11:30 11:36 11:40

lcl-M 10:36 10:43 10:46 10:51 10:55 10:58 10:59 11:09 11:20 11:25 11:29 11:42 11:47 11:51

lcl-M 10:48 10:55 10:58 11:03 11:07 11:10 11:11 11:21 11:32 11:37 11:41 11:54 12:00 12:04

lcl-M 11:00 11:07 11:10 11:15 11:20 11:23 11:24 11:34 11:45 11:50 11:54 12:07 12:11 12:15

lcl-M 11:12 11:19 11:22 11:27 11:31 11:34 11:35 11:45 11:56 12:01 12:05 12:18 12:21 12:25

lcl-M 11:24 11:31 11:34 11:39 11:45 11:48 11:49 11:59 12:10 12:15 12:19 12:32 12:35 12:39

lcl-M 11:36 11:43 11:46 11:51 11:55 11:58 11:59 12:09 12:20 12:25 12:29 12:42 12:48 12:52

lcl-M 11:48 11:55 11:58 12:03 12:09 12:12 12:13 12:23 12:34 12:39 12:43 12:56 1:00 1:04

lcl-M 12:00 12:07 12:10 12:15 12:19 12:22 12:23 12:33 12:44 12:49 12:53 1:06 1:12 1:16

lcl-M 12:12 12:19 12:22 12:27 12:31 12:34 12:35 12:45 12:56 1:01 1:05 1:18 1:23 1:27
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lcl-M 12:24 12:31 12:34 12:39 12:43 12:46 12:47 12:57 1:08 1:13 1:17 1:30 1:36 1:40

lcl-M 12:36 12:43 12:46 12:51 12:57 1:00 1:01 1:11 1:22 1:27 1:31 1:44 1:47 1:51

lcl-M 12:48 12:55 12:58 1:03 1:07 1:10 1:11 1:21 1:32 1:37 1:41 1:54 2:00 2:04

lcl-M 1:00 1:07 1:10 1:15 1:21 1:24 1:25 1:35 1:46 1:51 1:55 2:08 2:11 2:15

lcl-M 1:12 1:19 1:22 1:27 1:31 1:34 1:35 1:45 1:56 2:01 2:05 2:18 2:21 2:25

lcl-M 1:24 1:31 1:34 1:39 1:45 1:48 1:49 1:59 2:10 2:15 2:19 2:32 2:35 2:39

lcl-M 1:36 1:43 1:46 1:51 1:55 1:58 1:59 2:09 2:20 2:25 2:29 2:42 2:48 2:52

lcl-M 1:48 1:55 1:58 2:03 2:09 2:12 2:13 2:23 2:34 2:39 2:43 2:56 3:00 3:04

lcl-M 2:00 2:07 2:10 2:15 2:19 2:22 2:23 2:33 2:44 2:49 2:53 3:06 3:12 3:16

lcl-M 2:12 2:19 2:22 2:27 2:31 2:34 2:35 2:45 2:56 3:01 3:05 3:18 3:23 3:27

lcl-M 2:24 2:31 2:34 2:39 2:43 2:46 2:47 2:57 3:08 3:13 3:17 3:30 3:36 3:40

lcl-M 2:36 2:43 2:46 2:51 2:57 3:00 3:01 3:11 3:22 3:27 3:31 3:44 3:47 3:51

lcl-M 2:48 2:55 2:58 3:03 3:07 3:10 3:11 3:21 3:32 3:37 3:41 3:54 4:00 4:04

lcl-M 3:00 3:07 3:10 3:15 3:21 3:24 3:25 3:35 3:46 3:51 3:55 4:08 4:11 4:15

lcl-M 3:12 3:19 3:22 3:27 3:31 3:34 3:35 3:45 3:56 4:01 4:05 4:18 4:21 4:25

lcl-M 3:24 3:31 3:34 3:39 3:45 3:48 3:49 3:59 4:10 4:15 4:19 4:32 4:35 4:39

lcl-M 3:36 3:43 3:46 3:51 3:55 3:58 3:59 4:09 4:20 4:25 4:29 4:42 4:48 4:52

lcl-M 3:48 3:55 3:58 4:03 4:09 4:12 4:13 4:23 4:34 4:39 4:43 4:56 5:00 5:04

lcl-M 4:00 4:07 4:10 4:15 4:19 4:22 4:23 4:33 4:44 4:49 4:53 5:06 5:12 5:16

lcl-M 4:12 4:19 4:22 4:27 4:31 4:34 4:35 4:45 4:56 5:01 5:05 5:18 5:23 5:27

lcl-M 4:24 4:31 4:34 4:39 4:43 4:46 4:47 4:57 5:08 5:13 5:17 5:30 5:36 5:40

lcl-M 4:36 4:43 4:46 4:51 4:57 5:00 5:01 5:11 5:22 5:27 5:31 5:44 5:47 5:51

lcl-M 4:48 4:55 4:58 5:03 5:07 5:10 5:11 5:21 5:32 5:37 5:41 5:54 6:00 6:04

lcl-M 5:00 5:07 5:10 5:15 5:21 5:24 5:25 5:35 5:46 5:51 5:55 6:08 6:11 6:15

lcl-M 5:12 5:19 5:22 5:27 5:31 5:34 5:35 5:45 5:56 6:01 6:05 6:18 6:24 6:28

lcl-M 5:24 5:31 5:34 5:39 5:45 5:48 5:49 5:59 6:10 6:15 6:19 6:32 6:35 6:39

lcl-M 5:36 5:43 5:46 5:51 5:55 5:58 5:59 6:09 6:20 6:25 6:29 6:42 6:48 6:52

lcl-M 5:48 5:55 5:58 6:03 6:09 6:12 6:13 6:23 6:34 6:39 6:43 6:56 6:59 7:03

lcl-M 6:00 6:07 6:10 6:15 6:19 6:22 6:23 6:33 6:44 6:49 6:53 7:06 7:12 7:16

lcl-M 6:12 6:19 6:22 6:27 6:31 6:34 6:35 6:45 6:56 7:01 7:05 7:18 7:22 7:26

lcl-M 6:24 6:31 6:34 6:39 6:43 6:46 6:47 6:57 7:08 7:13 7:17 7:30 7:36 7:40

lcl-M 6:36 6:43 6:46 6:51 6:57 7:00 7:01 7:11 7:22 7:27 7:31 7:44 7:47 7:51

lcl-M 6:48 6:55 6:58 7:03 7:07 7:10 7:11 7:21 7:32 7:37 7:41 7:54 8:00 8:04

lcl-M 7:00 7:07 7:10 7:15 7:21 7:24 7:25 7:35 7:46 7:51 7:55 8:08 8:12 8:16

lcl-M 7:12 7:19 7:22 7:27 7:31 7:34 7:35 7:45 7:56 8:01 8:05 8:18 8:23 8:27

lcl-M 7:24 7:31 7:34 7:39 7:45 7:48 7:49 7:59 8:10 8:15 8:19 8:32 8:35 8:39

lcl-M 7:36 7:43 7:46 7:51 7:55 7:58 7:59 8:09 8:20 8:25 8:29 8:42 8:48 8:52

lcl-M 7:48 7:55 7:58 8:03 8:09 8:12 8:13 8:23 8:34 8:39 8:43 8:56 9:00 9:04

lcl-M 8:00 8:07 8:10 8:15 8:19 8:22 8:23 8:33 8:44 8:49 8:53 9:06 9:12 9:16

lcl-M 8:12 8:19 8:22 8:27 8:31 8:34 8:35 8:45 8:56 9:01 9:05 9:18 9:21 9:25

lcl-M 8:25 8:32 8:35 8:40 8:44 8:47 8:48 8:57 9:08 9:14 9:17 9:30 9:33 9:37

lcl-M 8:37 8:44 8:47 8:52 8:57 9:00 9:02 9:11 9:22 9:27 9:31 9:44 9:47 9:51

lcl-M 8:49 8:56 8:59 9:04 9:08 9:11 9:12 9:21 9:32 9:38 9:41 9:54 9:59 10:03

lcl-M 9:01 9:08 9:11 9:16 9:21 9:24 9:26 9:35 9:46 9:51 9:55 10:08 10:11 10:15

lcl-M 9:13 9:20 9:23 9:27 9:31 9:34 9:36 9:45 9:56 10:01 10:05 10:18 10:21 10:25

lcl-M 9:25 9:32 9:35 9:39 9:43 9:46 9:48 9:57 10:08 10:13 10:17 10:30 10:33 10:37

lcl-M 9:38 9:45 9:47 9:51 9:55 9:58 10:00 10:09 10:20 10:25 10:29 10:42 10:45 10:49

lcl-M + 9:50 9:57 9:59 10:03 10:07 10:10 10:12 10:21 10:32 10:37 10:42 10:55 10:58 11:02

lcl-M + 10:02 10:09 10:11 10:15 10:19 10:22 10:24 10:33 10:44 10:49 10:54 11:07 11:10 11:14

lcl-M + 10:14 10:21 10:23 10:27 10:31 10:34 10:36 10:45 10:56 11:01 11:06 11:19 11:22 11:26
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lcl-M + 10:26 10:33 10:35 10:39 10:43 10:46 10:48 10:57 11:08 11:13 11:18 11:31 11:35 11:39

lcl-M + 10:37 10:44 10:46 10:50 10:54 10:57 10:59 11:08 11:19 11:24 11:29 11:42 11:45 11:49

local 10:44 10:51 10:53 10:58 11:02 11:05 11:06 11:14 11:22 11:32 11:40 11:45 11:58 12:01 12:05

local 10:56 11:03 11:05 11:10 11:14 11:17 11:18 11:26 11:34 11:44 11:52 11:57 12:10 12:13 12:17

local 11:08 11:15 11:17 11:22 11:26 11:29 11:30 11:38 11:46 11:56 12:04 12:09 12:22 12:25 12:29

local 11:20 11:27 11:29 11:34 11:38 11:41 11:42 11:50 11:58 12:08 12:16 12:21 12:34 12:37 12:41

local 11:32 11:39 11:41 11:46 11:50 11:53 11:54 12:02 12:10 12:20 12:28 12:33 12:46 12:49 12:53

local 11:50 11:57 11:59 12:04 12:08 12:11 12:12 12:20 12:28 12:38 12:46 12:51 1:04 1:07 1:11

Page 13 of 20



Sundays to Queens
N

o
te

s

C
o

n
ey

 Is
la

n
d

 
S

ti
llw

el
l A

v

86
 S

t

K
in

g
s 

H
w

y

59
 S

t

36
 S

t

A
tl

an
ti

c 
A

v 
B

ar
cl

ay
s 

C
tr

C
an

al
 S

t 
(Q

 p
la

tf
o

rm
)

W
h

it
eh

al
l S

t 
S

o
u

th
 F

er
ry

C
an

al
 S

t 
(R

 p
la

tf
o

rm
)

34
 S

t 
H

er
al

d
 S

q
T

im
es

 S
q

 
42

 S
t

57
 S

t 
7 

A
v

L
ex

in
g

to
n

 A
v/

59
 S

t

Q
u

ee
n

sb
o

ro
 P

la
za

39
 A

v 
D

u
tc

h
 K

ill
s

A
st

o
ri

a 
D

it
m

ar
s 

B
lv

d

local 12:17 12:21 12:23 12:36 12:41 12:50 1:01 1:09 1:17 1:19 1:22 1:26 1:34 1:36 1:44

local 12:37 12:41 12:43 12:56 1:01 1:10 1:21 1:29 1:37 1:39 1:42 1:46 1:54 1:56 2:04

local 12:57 1:01 1:03 1:16 1:21 1:30 1:41 1:49 1:57 1:59 2:02 2:06 2:14 2:16 2:24

local 1:17 1:21 1:23 1:36 1:41 1:50 2:01 2:09 2:17 2:19 2:22 2:26 2:34 2:36 2:44

local 1:37 1:41 1:43 1:56 2:01 2:10 2:21 2:29 2:37 2:39 2:42 2:46 2:54 2:56 3:04

local 1:57 2:01 2:03 2:16 2:21 2:30 2:41 2:49 2:57 2:59 3:02 3:06 3:14 3:16 3:24

local 2:17 2:21 2:23 2:36 2:41 2:50 3:01 3:09 3:17 3:19 3:22 3:26 3:34 3:36 3:44

local 2:37 2:41 2:43 2:56 3:01 3:10 3:21 3:29 3:37 3:39 3:42 3:46 3:54 3:56 4:04

local 2:57 3:01 3:03 3:16 3:21 3:30 3:41 3:49 3:57 3:59 4:02 4:06 4:14 4:16 4:24

local 3:17 3:21 3:23 3:36 3:41 3:50 4:01 4:09 4:17 4:19 4:22 4:26 4:34 4:36 4:44

local 3:37 3:41 3:43 3:56 4:01 4:10 4:21 4:29 4:37 4:39 4:42 4:46 4:54 4:56 5:04

local 3:57 4:01 4:03 4:16 4:21 4:30 4:41 4:49 4:57 4:59 5:02 5:06 5:14 5:16 5:24

local 4:17 4:21 4:23 4:36 4:41 4:50 5:01 5:09 5:17 5:19 5:22 5:26 5:34 5:36 5:44

local 4:37 4:41 4:43 4:56 5:01 5:10 5:21 5:29 5:37 5:39 5:42 5:46 5:51 5:53 6:00

local 4:57 5:01 5:03 5:16 5:21 5:30 5:41 5:49 5:57 5:59 6:02 6:06 6:11 6:13 6:20

local 5:14 5:18 5:20 5:33 5:38 5:47 5:58 6:06 6:08 6:11 6:15 6:19 6:21 6:29

lcl-M 5:25 5:29 5:31 5:44 5:48 5:53 6:04 6:12 6:14 6:17 6:21 6:29 6:31 6:38

lcl-M 5:40 5:44 5:46 5:59 6:03 6:08 6:19 6:27 6:29 6:32 6:36 6:41 6:43 6:51

lcl-M 5:55 5:59 6:02 6:14 6:19 6:26 6:37 6:45 6:47 6:50 6:54 6:58 7:00 7:08

lcl-M 6:11 6:15 6:18 6:30 6:35 6:40 6:50 6:59 7:00 7:03 7:07 7:12 7:14 7:21

lcl-M 6:26 6:30 6:32 6:45 6:49 6:54 7:05 7:13 7:15 7:18 7:22 7:26 7:28 7:36

lcl-M 6:36 6:40 6:43 6:55 7:00 7:05 7:15 7:24 7:25 7:28 7:32 7:39 7:41 7:48

lcl-M 6:48 6:52 6:55 7:07 7:12 7:17 7:27 7:36 7:37 7:40 7:44 7:49 7:51 7:58

lcl-M 7:01 7:05 7:07 7:20 7:24 7:29 7:40 7:50 7:51 7:54 7:58 8:04 8:06 8:14

lcl-M 7:12 7:16 7:19 7:31 7:36 7:41 7:51 8:02 8:03 8:06 8:10 8:16 8:18 8:26

lcl-M 7:24 7:28 7:31 7:43 7:48 7:53 8:03 8:14 8:15 8:18 8:22 8:28 8:30 8:38

lcl-M 7:36 7:40 7:43 7:55 8:00 8:05 8:15 8:26 8:27 8:30 8:34 8:40 8:42 8:50

lcl-M 7:50 7:54 7:56 8:09 8:13 8:19 8:30 8:39 8:40 8:43 8:47 8:52 8:54 9:02

lcl-M 8:02 8:06 8:08 8:21 8:25 8:31 8:42 8:51 8:52 8:55 8:59 9:04 9:06 9:14

lcl-M 8:14 8:18 8:20 8:33 8:37 8:43 8:54 9:03 9:04 9:07 9:11 9:16 9:18 9:26

lcl-M 8:26 8:30 8:32 8:45 8:49 8:55 9:05 9:15 9:16 9:19 9:23 9:28 9:30 9:38

lcl-M 8:38 8:42 8:44 8:57 9:01 9:08 9:19 9:28 9:30 9:33 9:37 9:41 9:43 9:51

lcl-M 8:50 8:54 8:56 9:09 9:13 9:19 9:29 9:38 9:40 9:43 9:47 9:52 9:54 10:02

lcl-M 9:02 9:06 9:08 9:21 9:25 9:31 9:41 9:50 9:52 9:55 9:59 10:04 10:06 10:14

lcl-M 9:14 9:18 9:20 9:33 9:37 9:43 9:53 10:02 10:04 10:07 10:11 10:16 10:18 10:26

lcl-M 9:24 9:28 9:31 9:43 9:48 9:53 10:05 10:14 10:16 10:19 10:23 10:28 10:30 10:38

lcl-M 9:36 9:40 9:43 9:55 10:00 10:05 10:15 10:26 10:28 10:31 10:35 10:40 10:42 10:50

lcl-M 9:50 9:54 9:56 10:09 10:13 10:19 10:29 10:38 10:40 10:43 10:47 10:52 10:54 11:02

lcl-M 10:02 10:06 10:08 10:21 10:25 10:31 10:41 10:50 10:52 10:55 10:59 11:04 11:06 11:14

lcl-M 10:13 10:17 10:20 10:32 10:37 10:42 10:52 11:02 11:04 11:07 11:11 11:16 11:18 11:26

lcl-M 10:26 10:30 10:32 10:45 10:49 10:55 11:06 11:15 11:16 11:20 11:24 11:28 11:30 11:38

lcl-M 10:37 10:41 10:43 10:56 11:00 11:05 11:16 11:26 11:28 11:31 11:35 11:40 11:42 11:50

lcl-M 10:50 10:54 10:56 11:09 11:13 11:18 11:29 11:38 11:40 11:43 11:47 11:52 11:54 12:02

lcl-M 11:02 11:06 11:08 11:21 11:25 11:30 11:41 11:50 11:52 11:55 11:59 12:04 12:06 12:14

lcl-M 11:14 11:18 11:20 11:33 11:37 11:42 11:53 12:02 12:04 12:07 12:11 12:16 12:18 12:26

lcl-M 11:25 11:29 11:31 11:44 11:48 11:53 12:04 12:14 12:16 12:19 12:23 12:28 12:30 12:38

lcl-M 11:38 11:42 11:44 11:57 12:01 12:06 12:17 12:26 12:28 12:31 12:35 12:40 12:42 12:50

lcl-M 11:49 11:53 11:55 12:08 12:12 12:17 12:28 12:38 12:40 12:43 12:47 12:52 12:54 1:02

lcl-M 12:02 12:06 12:08 12:21 12:25 12:30 12:41 12:50 12:52 12:55 12:59 1:04 1:06 1:14

lcl-M 12:13 12:17 12:19 12:32 12:36 12:41 12:52 1:02 1:04 1:07 1:11 1:16 1:18 1:26
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lcl-M 12:26 12:30 12:33 12:45 12:50 12:55 1:05 1:15 1:16 1:20 1:24 1:28 1:30 1:38

lcl-M 12:36 12:40 12:42 12:55 12:59 1:04 1:15 1:26 1:28 1:31 1:35 1:40 1:42 1:50

lcl-M 12:50 12:54 12:56 1:09 1:13 1:18 1:29 1:38 1:40 1:43 1:47 1:52 1:54 2:02

lcl-M 1:02 1:06 1:08 1:21 1:25 1:30 1:41 1:50 1:52 1:55 1:59 2:04 2:06 2:14

lcl-M 1:14 1:18 1:20 1:33 1:37 1:42 1:53 2:02 2:04 2:07 2:11 2:16 2:18 2:26

lcl-M 1:25 1:29 1:31 1:44 1:48 1:53 2:04 2:14 2:16 2:19 2:23 2:28 2:30 2:38

lcl-M 1:38 1:42 1:44 1:57 2:01 2:06 2:17 2:26 2:28 2:31 2:35 2:40 2:42 2:50

lcl-M 1:49 1:53 1:55 2:08 2:12 2:17 2:28 2:38 2:40 2:43 2:47 2:52 2:54 3:02

lcl-M 2:02 2:06 2:08 2:21 2:25 2:30 2:41 2:50 2:52 2:55 2:59 3:04 3:06 3:14

lcl-M 2:13 2:17 2:19 2:32 2:36 2:41 2:52 3:02 3:04 3:07 3:11 3:16 3:18 3:26

lcl-M 2:26 2:30 2:33 2:45 2:50 2:55 3:05 3:15 3:16 3:20 3:24 3:28 3:30 3:38

lcl-M 2:37 2:41 2:43 2:56 3:00 3:05 3:16 3:26 3:28 3:31 3:35 3:40 3:42 3:50

lcl-M 2:50 2:54 2:56 3:09 3:13 3:18 3:29 3:38 3:40 3:43 3:47 3:52 3:54 4:02

lcl-M 3:02 3:06 3:08 3:21 3:25 3:30 3:41 3:50 3:52 3:55 3:59 4:04 4:06 4:14

lcl-M 3:14 3:18 3:20 3:33 3:37 3:42 3:53 4:02 4:04 4:07 4:11 4:16 4:18 4:26

lcl-M 3:25 3:29 3:31 3:44 3:48 3:53 4:04 4:14 4:16 4:19 4:23 4:28 4:30 4:38

lcl-M 3:38 3:42 3:44 3:57 4:01 4:06 4:17 4:26 4:28 4:31 4:35 4:40 4:42 4:50

lcl-M 3:49 3:53 3:55 4:08 4:12 4:17 4:28 4:38 4:40 4:43 4:47 4:52 4:54 5:02

lcl-M 4:02 4:06 4:08 4:21 4:25 4:30 4:41 4:50 4:52 4:55 4:59 5:04 5:06 5:14

lcl-M 4:13 4:17 4:19 4:32 4:36 4:41 4:52 5:02 5:04 5:07 5:11 5:16 5:18 5:26

lcl-M 4:26 4:30 4:33 4:45 4:50 4:55 5:05 5:15 5:16 5:20 5:24 5:28 5:30 5:38

lcl-M 4:37 4:41 4:43 4:56 5:00 5:05 5:16 5:26 5:28 5:31 5:35 5:40 5:42 5:50

lcl-M 4:50 4:54 4:56 5:09 5:13 5:18 5:29 5:38 5:40 5:43 5:47 5:52 5:54 6:02

lcl-M 5:02 5:06 5:08 5:21 5:25 5:30 5:41 5:50 5:52 5:55 5:59 6:04 6:06 6:14

lcl-M 5:14 5:18 5:20 5:33 5:37 5:42 5:53 6:02 6:04 6:07 6:11 6:16 6:18 6:26

lcl-M 5:25 5:29 5:31 5:44 5:48 5:53 6:04 6:14 6:16 6:19 6:23 6:28 6:30 6:38

lcl-M 5:38 5:42 5:44 5:57 6:01 6:06 6:17 6:26 6:28 6:31 6:35 6:40 6:42 6:50

lcl-M 5:48 5:52 5:54 6:07 6:11 6:16 6:27 6:38 6:40 6:43 6:47 6:52 6:54 7:02

lcl-M 6:02 6:06 6:08 6:21 6:25 6:30 6:41 6:50 6:52 6:55 6:59 7:04 7:06 7:14

lcl-M 6:13 6:17 6:19 6:32 6:36 6:41 6:52 7:02 7:04 7:07 7:11 7:16 7:18 7:26

lcl-M 6:26 6:30 6:32 6:45 6:49 6:54 7:05 7:14 7:16 7:19 7:23 7:28 7:30 7:38

lcl-M 6:36 6:40 6:42 6:55 6:59 7:04 7:15 7:26 7:28 7:31 7:35 7:40 7:42 7:50

lcl-M 6:50 6:54 6:56 7:09 7:13 7:18 7:29 7:38 7:40 7:43 7:47 7:52 7:54 8:02

lcl-M 7:02 7:06 7:08 7:21 7:25 7:30 7:41 7:50 7:52 7:55 7:59 8:04 8:06 8:14

lcl-M 7:14 7:18 7:20 7:33 7:37 7:42 7:53 8:02 8:04 8:07 8:11 8:16 8:18 8:26

lcl-M 7:26 7:30 7:32 7:45 7:49 7:54 8:05 8:14 8:16 8:19 8:23 8:28 8:30 8:38

lcl-M 7:36 7:40 7:42 7:55 7:59 8:04 8:15 8:24 8:26 8:29 8:33 8:38 8:40 8:48

lcl-M 7:50 7:54 7:56 8:09 8:13 8:18 8:29 8:38 8:40 8:43 8:47 8:52 8:54 9:02

lcl-M 8:02 8:06 8:08 8:21 8:25 8:30 8:41 8:50 8:52 8:55 8:59 9:04 9:06 9:14

lcl-M 8:14 8:18 8:20 8:33 8:37 8:42 8:53 9:02 9:04 9:07 9:11 9:16 9:18 9:25

lcl-M 8:26 8:30 8:32 8:45 8:49 8:54 9:05 9:14 9:15 9:18 9:22 9:27 9:29 9:36

lcl-M 8:38 8:42 8:44 8:57 9:01 9:06 9:17 9:26 9:27 9:30 9:34 9:39 9:41 9:48

lcl-M 8:50 8:54 8:56 9:09 9:13 9:18 9:29 9:38 9:39 9:42 9:46 9:51 9:53 10:00

lcl-M 9:02 9:06 9:08 9:21 9:25 9:30 9:41 9:50 9:51 9:54 9:58 10:03 10:05 10:12

lcl-M 9:14 9:18 9:20 9:33 9:37 9:42 9:53 10:02 10:03 10:06 10:10 10:15 10:17 10:24

lcl-M 9:24 9:28 9:31 9:43 9:48 9:53 10:03 10:12 10:14 10:17 10:21 10:25 10:27 10:35

lcl-M 9:36 9:40 9:42 9:55 9:59 10:05 10:16 10:25 10:26 10:29 10:33 10:38 10:40 10:47

lcl-M 9:46 9:50 9:53 10:05 10:10 10:17 10:29 10:38 10:39 10:42 10:46 10:51 10:53 11:00

lcl-M 9:57 10:01 10:04 10:16 10:21 10:28 10:41 10:50 10:51 10:54 10:58 11:03 11:05 11:12

local 10:05 10:09 10:11 10:24 10:29 10:38 10:50 10:59 11:01 11:04 11:08 11:12 11:14 11:22
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local 10:13 10:17 10:20 10:32 10:38 10:47 10:57 11:04 11:13 11:14 11:17 11:21 11:26 11:28 11:35

local 10:23 10:27 10:30 10:42 10:48 10:56 11:06 11:13 11:21 11:23 11:26 11:30 11:34 11:36 11:44

local 10:34 10:38 10:40 10:53 10:58 11:07 11:18 11:25 11:33 11:35 11:38 11:42 11:46 11:48 11:56

local 10:45 10:49 10:51 11:04 11:09 11:18 11:27 11:34 11:42 11:44 11:47 11:51 11:55 11:57 12:05

local 10:58 11:02 11:05 11:17 11:23 11:31 11:41 11:49 11:57 11:59 12:02 12:06 12:14 12:16 12:24

local 11:17 11:21 11:23 11:36 11:41 11:50 12:01 12:09 12:17 12:19 12:22 12:26 12:34 12:36 12:44

local 11:37 11:41 11:43 11:56 12:01 12:10 12:21 12:29 12:37 12:39 12:42 12:46 12:54 12:56 1:04

local 11:57 12:01 12:03 12:16 12:21 12:30 12:41 12:49 12:57 12:59 1:02 1:06 1:14 1:16 1:24
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local 12:10 12:17 12:19 12:24 12:28 12:31 12:32 12:40 12:48 1:01 1:10 1:15 1:28 1:35 1:39

local 12:30 12:37 12:39 12:44 12:48 12:51 12:52 1:00 1:08 1:21 1:30 1:35 1:48 1:55 1:59

local 12:50 12:57 12:59 1:04 1:08 1:11 1:12 1:20 1:28 1:41 1:50 1:55 2:08 2:15 2:19

local 1:10 1:17 1:19 1:24 1:28 1:31 1:32 1:40 1:48 2:01 2:10 2:15 2:28 2:35 2:39

local 1:30 1:37 1:39 1:44 1:48 1:51 1:52 2:00 2:08 2:21 2:30 2:35 2:48 2:55 2:59

local 1:50 1:57 1:59 2:04 2:08 2:11 2:12 2:20 2:28 2:41 2:50 2:55 3:08 3:15 3:19

local 2:10 2:17 2:19 2:24 2:28 2:31 2:32 2:40 2:48 3:01 3:10 3:15 3:28 3:35 3:39

local 2:30 2:37 2:39 2:44 2:48 2:51 2:52 3:00 3:08 3:21 3:30 3:35 3:48 3:55 3:59

local 2:50 2:57 2:59 3:04 3:08 3:11 3:12 3:20 3:28 3:41 3:50 3:55 4:08 4:15 4:19

local 3:10 3:17 3:19 3:24 3:28 3:31 3:32 3:40 3:48 4:01 4:10 4:15 4:28 4:35 4:39

local 3:30 3:37 3:39 3:44 3:48 3:51 3:52 4:00 4:08 4:21 4:30 4:35 4:48 4:55 4:59

local 3:50 3:57 3:59 4:04 4:08 4:11 4:12 4:20 4:28 4:41 4:50 4:55 5:08 5:15 5:19

local 4:10 4:17 4:19 4:24 4:28 4:31 4:32 4:40 4:48 5:01 5:10 5:15 5:28 5:35 5:39

local 4:30 4:37 4:39 4:44 4:48 4:51 4:52 5:00 5:08 5:21 5:30 5:35 5:48 5:55 5:59

local 4:50 4:57 4:59 5:04 5:08 5:11 5:12 5:20 5:28 5:41 5:50 5:55 6:08 6:11 6:15

local 5:10 5:17 5:19 5:24 5:28 5:31 5:32 5:40 5:48 6:01 6:10 6:15 6:28 6:31 6:35

lcl-M + 5:30 5:37 5:39 5:44 5:48 5:51 5:52 6:01 6:12 6:18 6:23 6:36 6:39 6:43

lcl-M + 5:43 5:50 5:52 5:57 6:01 6:04 6:05 6:14 6:25 6:30 6:35 6:48 6:51 6:55

lcl-M + 5:58 6:05 6:07 6:12 6:16 6:19 6:20 6:29 6:40 6:45 6:50 7:03 7:06 7:10

lcl-M + 6:13 6:20 6:22 6:26 6:30 6:33 6:35 6:43 6:54 7:00 7:05 7:18 7:22 7:26

lcl-M + 6:24 6:31 6:33 6:38 6:42 6:45 6:47 6:56 7:07 7:12 7:17 7:30 7:34 7:38

lcl-M + 6:36 6:43 6:45 6:50 6:54 6:57 6:58 7:07 7:19 7:25 7:30 7:43 7:48 7:52

lcl-M 6:49 6:56 6:58 7:02 7:06 7:09 7:11 7:20 7:31 7:37 7:40 7:53 8:00 8:04

lcl-M 7:01 7:08 7:10 7:14 7:18 7:21 7:23 7:32 7:43 7:48 7:52 8:05 8:12 8:16

lcl-M 7:13 7:20 7:22 7:26 7:30 7:33 7:35 7:44 7:55 8:00 8:04 8:17 8:24 8:28

lcl-M 7:25 7:32 7:34 7:38 7:42 7:45 7:47 7:56 8:07 8:12 8:16 8:29 8:36 8:40

lcl-M 7:37 7:44 7:46 7:50 7:54 7:57 7:59 8:08 8:19 8:24 8:28 8:41 8:48 8:52

lcl-M 7:49 7:56 7:58 8:02 8:06 8:09 8:11 8:20 8:31 8:36 8:40 8:53 9:00 9:04

lcl-M 8:01 8:08 8:10 8:14 8:18 8:21 8:23 8:32 8:43 8:48 8:52 9:05 9:12 9:16

lcl-M 8:12 8:19 8:22 8:27 8:31 8:34 8:35 8:44 8:55 9:01 9:04 9:17 9:22 9:26

lcl-M 8:24 8:31 8:34 8:39 8:43 8:46 8:47 8:56 9:07 9:13 9:16 9:29 9:34 9:38

lcl-M 8:36 8:43 8:46 8:51 8:55 8:58 8:59 9:08 9:19 9:25 9:28 9:41 9:48 9:52

lcl-M 8:48 8:55 8:58 9:03 9:07 9:10 9:11 9:20 9:31 9:37 9:40 9:53 10:00 10:04

lcl-M 9:00 9:07 9:10 9:15 9:21 9:24 9:26 9:35 9:46 9:51 9:55 10:08 10:11 10:15

lcl-M 9:12 9:19 9:22 9:27 9:31 9:34 9:35 9:45 9:56 10:01 10:05 10:18 10:24 10:28

lcl-M 9:24 9:31 9:34 9:39 9:43 9:46 9:47 9:57 10:08 10:13 10:17 10:30 10:35 10:39

lcl-M 9:36 9:43 9:46 9:51 9:55 9:58 9:59 10:09 10:20 10:25 10:29 10:42 10:48 10:52

lcl-M 9:48 9:55 9:57 10:02 10:06 10:09 10:10 10:20 10:31 10:36 10:40 10:53 11:00 11:04

lcl-M 10:00 10:07 10:10 10:15 10:19 10:22 10:23 10:33 10:44 10:49 10:53 11:06 11:12 11:16

lcl-M 10:12 10:19 10:22 10:27 10:31 10:34 10:35 10:45 10:56 11:01 11:05 11:18 11:23 11:27

lcl-M 10:24 10:31 10:34 10:39 10:43 10:46 10:47 10:57 11:08 11:13 11:17 11:30 11:36 11:40

lcl-M 10:36 10:43 10:46 10:51 10:55 10:58 10:59 11:09 11:20 11:25 11:29 11:42 11:47 11:51

lcl-M 10:48 10:55 10:58 11:03 11:07 11:10 11:11 11:21 11:32 11:37 11:41 11:54 12:00 12:04

lcl-M 11:00 11:07 11:10 11:15 11:20 11:23 11:24 11:34 11:45 11:50 11:54 12:07 12:11 12:15

lcl-M 11:12 11:19 11:22 11:27 11:31 11:34 11:35 11:45 11:56 12:01 12:05 12:18 12:24 12:28

lcl-M 11:24 11:31 11:34 11:39 11:45 11:48 11:49 11:59 12:10 12:15 12:19 12:32 12:35 12:39

lcl-M 11:36 11:43 11:46 11:51 11:55 11:58 11:59 12:09 12:20 12:25 12:29 12:42 12:48 12:52

lcl-M 11:48 11:55 11:58 12:03 12:09 12:12 12:13 12:23 12:34 12:39 12:43 12:56 1:00 1:04

lcl-M 12:00 12:07 12:10 12:15 12:19 12:22 12:23 12:33 12:44 12:49 12:53 1:06 1:12 1:16

lcl-M 12:12 12:19 12:22 12:27 12:31 12:34 12:35 12:45 12:56 1:01 1:05 1:18 1:23 1:27
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lcl-M 12:24 12:31 12:34 12:39 12:43 12:46 12:47 12:57 1:08 1:13 1:17 1:30 1:36 1:40

lcl-M 12:36 12:43 12:46 12:51 12:57 1:00 1:01 1:11 1:22 1:27 1:31 1:44 1:47 1:51

lcl-M 12:48 12:55 12:58 1:03 1:07 1:10 1:11 1:21 1:32 1:37 1:41 1:54 2:00 2:04

lcl-M 1:00 1:07 1:10 1:15 1:21 1:24 1:25 1:35 1:46 1:51 1:55 2:08 2:11 2:15

lcl-M 1:12 1:19 1:22 1:27 1:31 1:34 1:35 1:45 1:56 2:01 2:05 2:18 2:24 2:28

lcl-M 1:24 1:31 1:34 1:39 1:45 1:48 1:49 1:59 2:10 2:15 2:19 2:32 2:35 2:39

lcl-M 1:36 1:43 1:46 1:51 1:55 1:58 1:59 2:09 2:20 2:25 2:29 2:42 2:48 2:52

lcl-M 1:48 1:55 1:58 2:03 2:09 2:12 2:13 2:23 2:34 2:39 2:43 2:56 3:00 3:04

lcl-M 2:00 2:07 2:10 2:15 2:19 2:22 2:23 2:33 2:44 2:49 2:53 3:06 3:12 3:16

lcl-M 2:12 2:19 2:22 2:27 2:31 2:34 2:35 2:45 2:56 3:01 3:05 3:18 3:23 3:27

lcl-M 2:24 2:31 2:34 2:39 2:43 2:46 2:47 2:57 3:08 3:13 3:17 3:30 3:36 3:40

lcl-M 2:36 2:43 2:46 2:51 2:57 3:00 3:01 3:11 3:22 3:27 3:31 3:44 3:47 3:51

lcl-M 2:48 2:55 2:58 3:03 3:07 3:10 3:11 3:21 3:32 3:37 3:41 3:54 4:00 4:04

lcl-M 3:00 3:07 3:10 3:15 3:21 3:24 3:25 3:35 3:46 3:51 3:55 4:08 4:11 4:15

lcl-M 3:12 3:19 3:22 3:27 3:31 3:34 3:35 3:45 3:56 4:01 4:05 4:18 4:24 4:28

lcl-M 3:24 3:31 3:34 3:39 3:45 3:48 3:49 3:59 4:10 4:15 4:19 4:32 4:35 4:39

lcl-M 3:36 3:43 3:46 3:51 3:55 3:58 3:59 4:09 4:20 4:25 4:29 4:42 4:48 4:52

lcl-M 3:48 3:55 3:58 4:03 4:09 4:12 4:13 4:23 4:34 4:39 4:43 4:56 5:00 5:04

lcl-M 4:00 4:07 4:10 4:15 4:19 4:22 4:23 4:33 4:44 4:49 4:53 5:06 5:12 5:16

lcl-M 4:12 4:19 4:22 4:27 4:31 4:34 4:35 4:45 4:56 5:01 5:05 5:18 5:23 5:27

lcl-M 4:24 4:31 4:34 4:39 4:43 4:46 4:47 4:57 5:08 5:13 5:17 5:30 5:36 5:40

lcl-M 4:36 4:43 4:46 4:51 4:57 5:00 5:01 5:11 5:22 5:27 5:31 5:44 5:47 5:51

lcl-M 4:48 4:55 4:58 5:03 5:07 5:10 5:11 5:21 5:32 5:37 5:41 5:54 6:00 6:04

lcl-M 5:00 5:07 5:10 5:15 5:21 5:24 5:25 5:35 5:46 5:51 5:55 6:08 6:11 6:15

lcl-M 5:12 5:19 5:22 5:27 5:31 5:34 5:35 5:45 5:56 6:01 6:05 6:18 6:24 6:28

lcl-M 5:24 5:31 5:34 5:39 5:45 5:48 5:49 5:59 6:10 6:15 6:19 6:32 6:35 6:39

lcl-M 5:36 5:43 5:46 5:51 5:55 5:58 5:59 6:09 6:20 6:25 6:29 6:42 6:48 6:52

lcl-M 5:48 5:55 5:58 6:03 6:09 6:12 6:13 6:23 6:34 6:39 6:43 6:56 7:00 7:04

lcl-M 6:00 6:07 6:10 6:15 6:19 6:22 6:23 6:33 6:44 6:49 6:53 7:06 7:12 7:16

lcl-M 6:12 6:19 6:22 6:27 6:31 6:34 6:35 6:45 6:56 7:01 7:05 7:18 7:24 7:28

lcl-M 6:24 6:31 6:34 6:39 6:43 6:46 6:47 6:56 7:07 7:13 7:16 7:29 7:34 7:38

lcl-M 6:36 6:43 6:46 6:51 6:57 7:00 7:02 7:11 7:22 7:27 7:31 7:44 7:48 7:52

lcl-M 6:48 6:55 6:58 7:03 7:07 7:10 7:11 7:20 7:31 7:37 7:40 7:53 8:00 8:04

lcl-M 7:00 7:07 7:10 7:15 7:19 7:22 7:23 7:32 7:43 7:49 7:52 8:05 8:12 8:16

lcl-M 7:12 7:19 7:22 7:27 7:31 7:34 7:35 7:44 7:55 8:01 8:04 8:17 8:24 8:28

lcl-M 7:24 7:31 7:34 7:39 7:43 7:46 7:47 7:56 8:07 8:13 8:16 8:29 8:36 8:40

lcl-M 7:36 7:43 7:46 7:51 7:55 7:58 8:00 8:09 8:20 8:25 8:29 8:42 8:48 8:52

lcl-M 7:48 7:55 7:58 8:03 8:07 8:10 8:11 8:20 8:31 8:37 8:40 8:53 9:00 9:04

lcl-M 8:00 8:07 8:10 8:15 8:19 8:22 8:23 8:32 8:43 8:49 8:52 9:05 9:12 9:16

lcl-M 8:12 8:19 8:22 8:27 8:31 8:34 8:35 8:44 8:55 9:01 9:04 9:17 9:22 9:26

lcl-M 8:25 8:32 8:35 8:39 8:43 8:46 8:48 8:57 9:08 9:13 9:17 9:30 9:34 9:38

lcl-M 8:37 8:44 8:47 8:52 8:56 8:59 9:00 9:09 9:20 9:26 9:29 9:42 9:45 9:49

lcl-M 8:49 8:56 8:59 9:04 9:08 9:11 9:12 9:21 9:32 9:38 9:41 9:54 9:57 10:01

lcl-M 9:01 9:08 9:11 9:16 9:20 9:23 9:24 9:33 9:44 9:50 9:53 10:06 10:09 10:13

lcl-M 9:13 9:20 9:23 9:27 9:31 9:34 9:36 9:45 9:56 10:01 10:05 10:18 10:21 10:25

lcl-M 9:25 9:32 9:35 9:39 9:43 9:46 9:48 9:57 10:08 10:13 10:17 10:30 10:33 10:37

lcl-M 9:38 9:45 9:47 9:51 9:57 10:00 10:01 10:10 10:21 10:27 10:30 10:43 10:46 10:50

lcl-M + 9:50 9:57 9:59 10:03 10:09 10:12 10:13 10:22 10:33 10:39 10:44 10:57 11:00 11:04

lcl-M + 10:02 10:09 10:11 10:15 10:21 10:24 10:25 10:34 10:45 10:51 10:56 11:09 11:12 11:16

lcl-M + 10:14 10:21 10:23 10:27 10:33 10:36 10:37 10:46 10:57 11:03 11:08 11:21 11:24 11:28
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lcl-M + 10:26 10:33 10:35 10:39 10:45 10:48 10:49 10:58 11:09 11:15 11:20 11:33 11:36 11:40

lcl-M + 10:37 10:44 10:46 10:50 10:54 10:57 10:59 11:08 11:19 11:24 11:29 11:42 11:45 11:49

local 10:44 10:51 10:53 10:58 11:02 11:05 11:06 11:14 11:22 11:32 11:40 11:45 11:58 12:01 12:05

local 10:56 11:03 11:05 11:10 11:14 11:17 11:18 11:26 11:34 11:44 11:52 11:57 12:10 12:13 12:17

local 11:08 11:15 11:17 11:22 11:26 11:29 11:30 11:38 11:46 11:56 12:04 12:09 12:22 12:25 12:29

local 11:20 11:27 11:29 11:34 11:39 11:42 11:43 11:51 11:59 12:09 12:18 12:23 12:36 12:39 12:43

local 11:32 11:39 11:41 11:46 11:50 11:53 11:54 12:02 12:10 12:20 12:28 12:33 12:46 12:49 12:53

local 11:50 11:57 11:59 12:04 12:08 12:11 12:12 12:20 12:28 12:38 12:46 12:51 1:04 1:07 1:11
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